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s - : Patrick ‘
= T Exterminating Inc. . |
L " HOBE SOUND \[;718 s |
3 ) 407.546-3722 :
T@WN OF SEWAg i
PARCEL CONTROL NUMBER - " PERMIT NUMBER 3 5’ 2/
' DATEISSUED _/ R /A 5/ ¢ 5
R CONTRACTOR OR
T OWNER /77} /Qobe’;-ffﬁ/e é’qe"/é’ OWNERBLOR S« Lo a § f causl -
ADDRESS ADDRESS _# Th streeT —
CITY/ST/ZIP —_ cvisTziP ___Slvanl Fla
TELEPHONE - s TELEPHONE _4 /3 KRS
" FLoopzoNe__ =/ 3 )
y TOBE CONSTRUCTED _Ar&@ &) ha v S € , Lo
< . SITEADDRESS ___ &2 N SFA - 3
"7, -\, SUBDVISION _Cgpla1s; SoXs . i
< ", CONSTRUCTION VALUE 25% 653 L)
.‘: o ) 'u i ) -
-3 : “~  FEES
» " REMODELING/NEW CONSTRUCTION_//&2¢/ PLUMBING, £08, 2=
‘ “IMPACT _/80 8 %9 - ELECTRICAL 00,02

W

RADON  Ro X% MECH/AC S 02, &

SEPTIC __* ROOF_*J oc), <=

WELL wak L - o
FENCE POOL ENCLO‘SL}J\LR _

POL! < L " OWNER/BUILDEA :

DOCK T e e Y

== TOTAL - A 3/ —

Py

- T T Sy CAECK \
‘ U G Th SR
. " e :’q‘ 5 = ‘\
) BUILDING INSPECTION o "(F’ORbFFICIAL USE ONLY) b
. (SIGN OFF) 2.2/ W ~ )
FORM BOARD SURVEY DATE w NAILING }f //, 94 ¥
ROUGH PLUMBINGyy O K DATEC /R4//7¢ ROOF WA S5TeT 27, @D«ﬂ:{ 7AL
TERMIT ON __, DATE . 1 alay Ji INSULATION __ 0 /& DATEC/ZF/ G/I7 .
SR SLAB (ayaog o pATE 4/5/99 '@E FINAL ELECTRIC DATE _ I 5.
C)) LINTEL DATE j? FINAL PLUMBING DATE ?f - , ! *’1@5;
_ ROUGH ELECTRIC O0A __ pate¢ A Y/ SEPTIC FINAL DATE . E
FRAMING 0K oaeb/Z7qy Z  oriveway DATE _#it ¢ Bl
A/C DUCTS 0 [ oatecAye 8 FnaLco DATE A | B
&)@/ a Jj;t}“(/-/—‘(%}:'m . )
PERMIT AUTHORIZED BY i -
+ Call 287-2455 from 8°00 a m 104 00 pm forinspections , p
« Requests for inspections require 24 hours notice \ <
+ All work must be in comphance with the Town of Sewall's Point ordinances, the South Flonda Building Code, the State of Flonda
Energy Efficiency Building Code and Elevations based on the latest flood insurance rate map
« Portable toilet facilities and haul-off trash container must be in job site before nitial inspection
.+ Working hours are from 800 am to 5 00 pm Monday through Saturday .
+ No trucks, trailers or other commercial vehicles may be left on job site overnight unless totally concealed Violators will be cited =
Questions regarding such equipment should be directed to the Building or Police Departments .
A~ T2/ I.
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Tax Folio No.

TOWN OF SEWALL’S POINT, FLORIDA
BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION
owner’s Name_ ROBERT 5, NAEGELE
owner’s Address 504 S.E. 28 AVE, POMPANO BrAEH pL. 3 3062,
Owner’s Telephone @Q@ 94/-0L25

Fee Simple Titleholder’s Name (1f other than owner)

Fee Simple Titleholder’s Address (1f other than owner

Cily State Z1p
Contractor’s Name FHHANER cgaéACOAS‘f Con~ s7eoc770.4) ) /[~
Contractor’s Address /24 E.07" {7 5 }69. Bex_ 2279 , S

City STUMT' state SC 71p 34995
Contractor’s Telephone 283-6¥ 2 License Number C6C- 018340
Job name. VAEGELE Pes.

Job Address 82— N SEWALLS Po)NT KD

City Town of Sewall’s Point State Florida Zip 34996

Legal Description_CA PTﬁ/M(S COVE LoT 3 FLAT 500Kﬁ‘
FAGE &6

Bonding Company

Bonding Company Address

City State

Architect/Engineer’s Name_B.C, ARCHIT EC TS . JNC.




Application is hereby made to obtain a permit to do the wor.'k and
installations as indicated. I certify that no work or installation has
commenced prior to the issuance of a permit and that all work will be
per formed to meet the standards of all laws regulating construction in
this jurisdiction. I understand that a separate permit must be secured
for ELECTRICAL WORK, PLUMBING, SIGNS, WELLS, POOLS, FURNACES, BOILERS,
HEATERS, TANKS and AIR CONDITIONERS, etc.

OWNER’S AFFIDAVIT: I certify that all the foregoing information 1is
accurate and that all work will be done 1in compliance with all
applicable laws regulating construction and zoning.

WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF
COMMENCEMENT MAY RESULT IN YOUR PAYING TWICE FOR IM-
PROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY.

IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR
LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF
COMMENCEMENT .

NOTICE- IN ADDITION TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS
APPLICATION, THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL RESTRICTIONS
APPLICABLE TO THIS PROPERTY THAT MAY BE FOUND IN THE
PUBLIC RECORDS OF THIS COUNTY, AND THERE MAY BE
ADDITIONAL PERMITS REQUIRED FROM OTHER GOVERNMENTAL
ENTITIES SUCH AS WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS, MARTIN
COUNTY, STATE AGENCIES, OR FEDERAL AGENCIES

Plumbing Contractor ‘%Vtﬁ PC«UNA/«‘(- License No

Electrical Contractor Qul:f" fros &etec1o/  icense No

Roofing Contractor&aﬁ.&‘f ZQﬁf’f:"\)C License No.
A/C Contractor 5(/'\’504&1? ﬁé License No

Description of Building or Alterations

Name of Street Designated as Front Building Line and Front Yard

V. SEwaLL's FPo/nyT ED
Subdivision GHPTV?//V.% CoVE Lot__ Block

Building Area (air conditioned) 3——04/3, sq ft

Garage, Porch, Carport Area 3043 sqg. ft.

Contract Price (excluding carpet, land, appliance, landscaping)

s_A67 ooP
/

IN]



SRS
’

K rsser T, NAEGELE  opave Dscrasss 28 1773

(Owner or Authorized Agent)

sSworn and Subscribed before me this

74
25 day of /(g@ahﬁ/% 1993 (SEAL) :

o V. o

\NOTARY UBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA o T

ISSION EXPIRES JAN 21, 1994,
State o Florlda at Large rad:ragggﬁxmu LOTARV PUBLIC UNDERWRITERS,

My Compiassionf/Expires:

C‘. DATE /Z-Z—g'??

(fLontractor) Xb
orn and Subscribed before me this

_é'z Z ;jay of @W 199£ (SEAL)
‘z)w N, WM,LLV

NOTARY PUBLIC

‘Certlflcate of Competency Holder

Contractor’s State Certification or Registration No

Contractor’s Certificate of Competency No.

APPLICATION APPROVED BY___£E24462F££5;04xf«_/ Permit Officer

For Official Use Only

Plans approved as submitted Date

Plans approved as marked l/ Date /—2/23/¢3
A/C Area 22,9‘{{ sq. ft. x $60. s /924,85 %0 8":’

Non A/C Area 904 8 sq. fr. x s25 = s Jey 073 e

/1 Total % 3«5‘?,6«5‘5/

Contract Price $ f? 6{{ (fee will be charged on higher
amount )

]

]
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e
$_§§ﬁ’

Building Fee

145% 55 M. x $8.00 =

o
25% Owner/Builder Fee $ W‘ (if applicable)

A/C Fee s S0, %=
Electrical Fee g;/&éjv 2=
| Plumbing Fee $ /OO, 20—
Roofing Fee $ /20 ab-

Radon Fee $¢ﬁ'3 Ol‘/f

County Impact Fee

TOTAL PERMIT FEE

PAYMENT RECEIVED

Signature //./A/ZQ/ig Date

CGC - 01834

Sub-Contractors’ Lacenses

Contractor's License

Workers' Comp. Insurance
General Liabilih Insuea ce

Three sets of Flooo L - v
Plans sealed by architect or enginesr )/
v Plot Pian / o

v Boundary survey /

certified to the
Topegraphic survey vTown of S.P. j

Reccrded wa: ranty deed

Sepi: tani per: 'L ://

. - A
Ene s 1 s o

v

Elcyaic. " .

Recatdled notice ol comimiei. .ement

Application for c.o. ‘/—

4/93 W
\ et
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PREPARED BY AND RETURN TO:
Dale H. Cooper, Attormney

P. O. Box 334, Wichita, KS

TRUSTEE’S DEED

THIS INDENTURE made this / _day of December, 1991, by and
between DALE HOWARD COOPER ("Grantor") as Trustee under an unrecorded
Land Trust Agreement dated November 21, 1990, pertaining to the
property (hereinafter defined) whose post office address is P. 0. Box
334, Wichita, Kansas 67201; and RUTH M. WAEGELE and ROBERT J. NAEGELE,
Trustees of The Ruth M. Naegele Trust dated September 23, 1977, with
independent power and authority to protect, conserve, sell, lease,
encumber or otherwise manage and dispose of the real property
conveyed, ("Grantee"), whose post office address 1s 504 SE 28th
Avenue, Pompanc Beach, Florida 33062.

WITNESSETH,

WHEREAS, Grantor is the named Trustee in the said Land Trust
Agreement dated November 21, 1990, which Land Trust Agreement remains
in full force and effect at this time and the same has not been
amended or revoked; and

WHEREAS, Grantor, as Trustee, has authority by powers conferred
in said Land Trust Agreement to sell the real estate hereinafter
described and it is the intention of the Trustee to hereby convey all
of Trustee’s interest in the real estate hereinafter described.

NOW, THEREFORE, Grantor in consideration of the sum of ten
dollars and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and by virtue of and in
accordance with the powers given to Trustee in said Land Trust
Agreement, by these presents does hereby grant, bargain, sell, and
convey unto the Grantee, their successors and assigns, all of the
interest of Trustee in the following described real estate situated in
Martin County, Florida, to-wit:

Lot 3, Captain‘s Cove, accoirding to the Plat thereof
recorded 1n Plat Book 4, Page 66, Public Records of Martain
County, Florida; together with an easement in common with
other property owners to use and maintain that portion of
the boat basin located on Lot 1 of said subdivision and
Jetties protecting the same.

TC HAVE AND TO HOLD THE SAME together with all and singular the
tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in
anywise appertaining, forever, subject, however to easements and
restrictions of record, if any.

. IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Grantor has executed this Trustee Deed on
the day and year first above written. )

Signed, sealed and delivere€d
1n the presence of:

=2, 2 it fo) 1
Cmazoe o <INC Ny L Lh Ywdye 7 LT
; =

; DALE HOWARD COOBER as Trustee

under an unrecorded Land Trust

L ‘.I'z{ ’ ) / ] /1
hdiLIAJ_/éhMAA{ﬁSy Agreement dated Nov. 21, 1990
f g VAR > '
STATE "OF KANSAS)
) ss:

SEDGWICK COUNTY)

I hereby certify that on this - day of / ‘- /. 199, before
me, an officer duly authorized to take acknowledgements, personally
appeared DALE HOWARD COOPER, to me known to be the person described in
and whe ‘exécuted the foregoing instrument.

Lo b

K] ~ WA » . .
"X IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official

S:ﬂgl- T -~ //”W““
=" T a ’ : -
At T R Y Sy

My Appointment Expires: Notary Public - . PR

A
e , .

bL-t L WRKN Q1 0 nen A e -

P, ‘ -
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AFFIDAVIT OF TRUSTEE

The

undersigned does hereby certify that he is the Trustee
under an

recorded Land Trust Agreement dated November 21, 1990,

and does further certify as follows:

1.

The Beneficiaries named in said Trust are still
living; and

2. Said Trust is in full force and effect as of the

date of this Certificate and has not been amended
or modified.

DATED this _. ’day of December, 1991.

l(/é/”// !""/(;t'é P (j; ‘.
DALE HOWARD COOPER
Trustee

STATE OF KANSAS)

) ss:
SEDGWICK COUNTY)

The foregoing Certificate of Trustee was acknowledged before
me on this .7/ day of December, 1991.

H
7 # -5 s
VA Fa . y 7,
/l‘ £l /C ( /] f
My Appointment Expires:

—tAd - . s
Notary Public; S
;’y};‘;’-’ 51, )G9
o U o
SNeVEL,
SERR r
A

N o £ =
Io, )‘C]:> < m., ~N !

SRRRAL S I S
tos ,./.1._ ARSHA STILLER —33 G =4
o = A e
e e _MARTIN COUNTY (:; - T
T 3~ - TS
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STATE OF FLORIDA ’N PERMIT #

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND REHABILITATIVE SERVICES DATE PAID

ONSITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM FEE PAID §

APPLICATION FOR CONSTRUCTION PERMIT RECEIPT #

Authority: Chap% &1, FS & Chapter 10D-6, FAC

O g
N

APPLICATION FOR: \\ 00“(\“
[Vﬁ New System [ 1 Exlstxﬁa&§y§$§& Wf' ] Holding Tank { ] Temporary/Experimental
{ 1 Repair [ ] Abandonmd&i€ ngﬁ& { ] other(sSpecify)
wrLewT:  RoGERT . NAEGELE rmLErHONE: (S05) 94/-0625
AGENT:

MAILING ADDRESS: 02/ § F. 2.8 AVE. FomPANs Bf@éH;FL» 33062

TO BE COMPLETED BY APPLICANT OR APPLICANT'S AUTHORIZED AGENT. ATTACH BUILDING PLAN AND TO-SCALE
SITE PLAN SHOWING PERTINENT FEATURES REQUIRED BY CHAPTER 10D-6, FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE.

PROPERTY INFORMATION [IF LOT IS NOT IN A RECORDED SUBDIVISION, ATTACH LEGAL DESCRIPTION OR DEED]

Lot: 3 BLOCK SUBDIVISION: CHPTH //\/é COYsS DRIE OF ‘f—‘{—- LS

SUBDIVISION:
PROPERTY ID #: [Section/Township/Range/Parcel No.] ZONING: 1355'0?,"/'
___TIAL
PROPERTY SIZE: /. :f ACRES [Sqft/43560) PROPERTY WATER SUPPLY: [ ] PRIVATE [L/] PUBLIC
&

PROPERTY STREET ADDRESS &~ 4/ SFTWALLS Poyr EID, SEWALLS PonT FL,
DIRECTIONS TO PROPERTY. E. o OcEAN BLVD., CRoss ST lVcls EIVE(’,
TUVRN L. AT TRAFFIC LIGHT, PRopPERTY N REAR oF

HovsE AT &Y N SEwglls PLED (9 RETWEEN S. SIDE
OF HMHivsxE v FLEETEIS PoLE

BUILDING INFORMATION [/] RESIDENTIAL [ ] COMMERCIAL
Unit Type of No. of Building # Persons Business Activaity
No Establishment Bedrooms Area Sqft Served For Commercaial Only

1

HotSE 3 3445 2-

2

3

4

[ l] Garbage Grainders/Disposals [3Q) spas/Hot Tubs [CD] Floor/Equipment Drains
[ ] Ultra-low Volume Flush T ets [ ] Other (Specify)
APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE; /MS) W DATE: ;E; ﬂ/} 7-0 ’/ 9?—5

g B
HRS-H Form 4015, Mar 92 (Gbsoletes previous editions which may not be used) Page 1 of 3

(Stock Number  5744-001-4015-1)
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010L1803 9, JAN25 PHI2:L8

oF £LOCIDR
ofF  _MaAaRXT /N

s

nforms all concerned that improvements
made to certayn real property, and 1n accordance with

713 13, Florida Statutes, the f[ollowing information 1S .
F_ COMMENCCULNWT, This notice shall be

prsigned hecreby 1

Tl w b X wTy

~
-

VR 23£€d 1n this NOTICE O
- a0 oE #61d and of no force and effect Lf consLruction 1S not commenced
' ffﬂﬁ@ﬁ' within 30 days of crecordation
NS
23 Dk
. ‘frfjwz.fi DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY
T e
. e General description of improvements NEW LomeE
- IS a7
. A7 i
PN E
SR 4 ouner  POBERT X NAFGELE ,
R address 9= M SFWALL'S PoINT [l Srvaaz. F&
LN - T
‘i; 3 Oowner's interest in site of tnc improvement
A i
Ry =
SR T PR Contractor %&4(’1_@_(7’4”@,//0,\/ ',,.)C_
ot e Address T .Box 2279 \Tva=r 34995
[ iy
£rr ey
, R o surety (1f ans) /Jo«h—
se 3t Address
LS e Amount of Bond
IR R ——,\J ]
{igi-f 3 Lender ané
%”g% P Address
s _," N ]
v -3 . . owner
f‘ﬁf;.' 1 Name of person within the state of florida dealang?ed by
SE ' upon whom notices Of other documents may be serve )
N
HERT LU
IR A Name SUS—COM’E@HCT’OQQ
i MOAE Address. ' _
PO P e
TN 5 to
. éf";d In addition to himself, ownef dgsanach thevfg;éo:;ngegiigﬁn
AR receive a copy of the Lienor's Notice as provi
P 713 06(2)(b), Florrda Statutes |
LS PEIE. .
oy S BTATE OF SLORIDA Node
KL ‘,". 4 ..“ . —
w g - b AFOURTY PhdTESS _
:w‘i'f?:“%’;:
"‘;;' 53;‘:}‘/: ~~‘JTH|S RN < iy TYAT TH!S 's A
U PRGN " 7 77
ESTes
ARl TAPCL, CTLLIR CuFRK
P o] ) \ .
brasen ey [ s / 4§ te.:
s LA ereC DG 5 th
,s€¥§y‘§§?§ Sworn to and subscribed before mec LS day
e o Decembey o 1972
S5 ‘:':,L 7‘\&4
Shms O /Y777 oand Parouw

+

1 am a Notary public of the
AT LARGE, and

[ ' .
SROTIRESEAL) S sTaTE OF /IO
S L.t liy Commission Expires
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FRASER ENGINEERING AND TESTING, INC,

FORT PIERCE. (407} 461-7508
VYERQ BEACH. (407) 567-6167

STUART: (407 283-7711

b M e

b
3504 INDUSTRIAL 33rd STREET FORT PIERCE, FLORIDA 34948
Report
of
DENSITY OF SOIL IN PLACE
ASTM D2922
Client Robert Naegele Date January 28, 1994
Contractor Seacoast Construction
Site 82 North Sewalls Point RA4.
Stemwall Footings Permit #3521
Maoisture Denaity
Test In Place Relationship Percent
L4
No. Location Elevation Dry Density Mar Dry Compaction
Test No Density
8378 S.W. Corner o - 1 102.7 | 8378 103.7 99.0
S.E., Corner 0 - 1 105.1 107.9 97.4
Center 0 - 1 107.8 99.9 .
N.W. Corner 0 - 1 101.8 103.7 98.2
N.E. Corner o - 1 102.3 98.6
All elevations| below footihg gradd.
copl;a Client - 1
Sewalls Poant Bldg. Dept. - 1
) lly submuttpd,

ALEXANDER H FRASER P E




FORT PIERCE (407) 461 7508
VERO (407) 567 6167
FRASER ENGINEERING AND TESTING, INC. STUART (407) 283 7711

3504 INDUSTRIAL 33rd STREET FORT PIERCE, FLORIDA 34946

Report
of
MOISTURE DENSITY RELATIONSHIP
ASTM 1557-70

Chent RObert Naegele Date January 28, 1994
Contractor Seacoast Construction
Site 82 North Sewalls Point Rd.
Stemwall Footings Permit #3521
110
5 A ~
w 4 <
2108 4
3 /
o /
3
z
£ 106
o
[
a
104
9 11 13 15
Mousture - Percent of Dry Weight
Test Test Sample Optimum Max Dry
No Method Locaton Moisture % Density-PC F Soil Description
Brown, slightly silty,
8378 B Comp051te 12.3 107.9 fine sand.

Copies

e lly submittpy,

hoo /

ALEXANDER H FRASER, P E




FRASER ENGINEERING AND TESTING, INC.
FORT PIERCE, FLORIDA 34946

3504 INDUSTRIAL 33rd STREET

FORT PIERCE {407} 481 7508
VERO- (407) 567-6187
STUART: (407) 283-7711

Client

Contractor

Site

Report
of

MOISTURE DENSITY RELATIONSHIP

ASTM 1557-70

Robert Naegele
Seacoast Construction

82 North Sewalls Point Rd.
Stemwall Footangs

105 p

Date

January 28, 1994

Permit #3521

103 b

101

Dey Density - Lbs Per Cubic Foat

99

10 12 14

Maoisture - Percent of Dry Werght

16

Test
No

Test
Method

Sample
Location

Oplumum
Moisture %

Max Dry
Density-PC F

Soil Descripuion

8378

Composite

13.2

103.7

White fine sand.

Copies

3 lly submitt

e M4 s

ALEXANDER H FRASER, P E
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e

-

FORT PIERCE: (407) 451 7508
VEROQ BEACH (407) 567-6167

g . FRASER ENGINEERING AND TESTING, INC. STUART (407) 2837711
3504 INDUSTRIAL 33rd STREET FORT PIERCE, FLORIDA 34948
Report
of
DENSITY OF SOIL IN PLACE
ASTM D2922
Client RObert Naegele Date February 28, 1994

Coatractor © lient

Site 82 N. Sewalls Point Rd.
Slab Area Permit #3521

Moisture Density

s st Bon [ plnie | P
Test No Density

8465 S.W. Area 0 -1 103.0 | 8465 107.8 95.5
" 1 -2 105.8 98.1

N.W. Area o - 1 103.2 895.7

" o i-2 106.2 98.5

N.E. Area 0 -1 103.8 96.3

" i-2 107.3 89.5

S.E. Area 0 -1 103.0 85.5

" -2 107.2 99.4

All elevations| below slab grade,

Coples Client - 1
Sewalls Pt. Bldg. Dept. -~ 1

€

v,

ALEXANDERH FRASER P E
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FORT PIERCE (407) 461-7508
VERO (407) 567 6167

t
' FRASER ENGINEERING AND TESTING, INC. STUART (407) 283 7711
3504 INDUSTRIAL 33rd STREET FORT PI1ERCE, FLORIDA 34946
Report
of
MOISTURE DENSITY RELATIONSHIP
ASTM 1557-70
Client Robert Naegele Date February 28, 1994

Contractor Client

Site 82 N. Sewalls Point Rd.

Slab Area Permit #3521
110
g
w
2108
o} /,,/4L
& e o
E 174
5106
o
o
104
10 12 . 14 16
Moisture  Percent of Drv Weight
Test Test Sample Opumum Max Drv Soil Description
No Method Location Moisture % | Density-P CF P
Brown fine sand, with
8465 B Composaite 13.4 107.8 trace of roots.

Copies

Re lly submitte

.

ALEXANB®ER H FRASER, P E




HE STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND REHABILITATIVE SERVICES

) e
apPLICATION nave /Paepele PERMIT NO (HD) ¢ 375/
SUBDIVISION v

SEPTIC TANK SYSTEM SPECIAL CONDITIONS LIST

NOTE SPECIAL CONDITION(S) MARKED "X" ARE IN EFFECT

DRAINFIELD MUST BE MAINTAINED UNDER GRASS, AND PROTECTED FROM
VEHICULAR TRAFFIC (TRAFFIC BARRIERS)

OPERATIONAL TEST OF DOSING PUMP(S) AND HIGH WATER ALARM
(AUDIBLE / VISUAL) REQUIRED PRIOR TO FINAL CONSTRUCTION APPR.

DRIVEWAY / SIDEWALK ELEVATION MUST BE 9" HIGHER THAN DRAIN-
FIELD PIPE ELEVATION

SEPTIC SYSTEM MUST BE ;7§i FROM SURFACE WATER / WETLANDS /
MEAN HIGH WATER LINE

EXCAVATE ONE / THREE FEET BEYOND DRAINFIELD AREA TO A DEPTH
OF 4 5' BELOW DRAINFIELD ROCK

IN ADDITION TO ITEM #5, 337 OF UNSUITABLE SOILS AT DEPTHS
GREATER THAN 4 5’ BELOW THE BOTTOM OF THE DRAINFIELD MUST BE
REMOVED TO A DEPTH OF SLIGHTLY LIMITED SOILS.

EXISTING WELL(S) MUST BE PROPERLY ABANDONED BY A CERTIFIED
WELL DRILLER THE ATTACHED WELL ABANDONMENT FORM(S) MUST BE
COMPLETED BY THE WELL DRILLER AND SUBMITTED TO THIS OFFICE
PRIOR TO INITIAL BUILDING CONSTRUCTION OR SYSTEM INSTALLATION

SEPTIC TANK ABANDONMENT PERMIT, FEE AND ABANDONMENT APPROVAL FOR
THE EXISTING TANK(S) MUST BE RECEIVED BY THIS OFFICE PRIOR TO
FINAL CONSTRUCTION APPROVAL.

MOUND AREA MUST BE SODDED OR STABILIZED WITH SEED AND HAY PRIOR
TO FINAL GRADE INSPECTION

ANY FUTURE PONDS OR SURFACE WATER CREATED ONSITE MUST BE 75°
FROM SEPTIC SYSTEMI(S)

AVAILABLE AREA FOR SEPTIC INSTALLATION MUST TO BE EVENLY FILLED
AND LEVELED

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS

MARTIN COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH UNIT
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
612 SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY + STUART, FLORIDA 34994

T AYW/TAN! LI CC AAUTDRIAD



SPECIAL CONDITION REQUIREMENTS

PAGE 2
Xiz. SEPTIC SYSTEM MUST BE A MINIMUM OF 15 FEET FROM DRAINAGE
CULVERTS, DRY RETENTION AREAS, STORM WATER DRAINAGE SYSTEMS
13. OCCUPATIONAL APPROVAL WILL NOT BE GIVEN UNTIL ALL REQUIREMENTS
FOR PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM/ FOODSERVICE/ INSTITUTIONAL/
SEPTIC SYSTEM ARE MET
14. SEPTIC TANK/ DOSING CHAMBER/ GREASE TRAP MUST HAVE TRAFFIC
LIDS WITH TWO MANHOLES COVERS PER TANK EXTENDING TO THE SURFACE
15. GALLON OUTSIDE GREASE TRAP(S) IS REQUIRED
THE GREASE TRAP SHOULD BE CONNECTED WITH THE OUTLET TEE
EXTENDING TO WITHIN 8" OF THE BOTTOM OF THE TANK THE
FOLLOWING MUST BE CONNECTED TO THE GREASE TRAP
A)  HANDWASH SINK(S)
B) THREE COMPARTMENT SINK(S)
C) FLOOR DRAINS.
D) CAN WASH, JANITOR’S SINK(S)
E) DISHWASHER IF PRESENT
ALL OTHER GREASELESS FLOW SHOULD BE CONNECTED DIRECTLY TO THE
SEPTIC TANK
16.
TO BE DOSED TWO / SIX TIMES IN A TWENTY-FOUR HOUR PERIOD IS
REQUIRED A HIGH WATER ALARM THAT GIVES AUDIBLE £ND VISUAL
S1GNALS IS REQUIRED IF TWO DRAINFIELDS ARE USED, EACH FIELD
MUST BE CONNECTED TO AN INDIVIDUAL PUMP
17. TWO PUMPS ARE REQUIRED TO ALTERNATELY DOSE INTO AT LEAST TwO

SEPARATE FIELDS.

NO SPRINKLERS, ROOF DRAINAGE OR GUTTER DRAINS ARE ALLOWED TO
DRAIN INTO DRAINFIELD ROCK AREA

WATER LINE MUST BE TEN FEET FROM DRAINFIELD OR, A DOUBLE
SLEEVED B ENCASED IN CONCRETE

OTHER

- $25 0P REINSPECTION FEE WILL BE CHARGED IF REQUIREMENTS
MET DURING INSPECTION.

QUESTIONS c NG SPECIAL CONDITIONS CAN BE ANSWERED BY
CALLING 5922 /quz“ AT (4@7) 221-4290

8/92



STATE OF FLORIDA PERMIT # #/)J;))j“/f/

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND REHABILITATIVE SERVICES DATE PAID oS
ONSITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM FEE PAID § BN
CONSTRUCTION PERMIT RECEIPT # A
Authority  Chapter 381, FS & Chapter 10D-6, FAC Building Permait# ,ﬂ-{
H R S - MARTIN COUNTY PUBLIC HLCALTH UNIT z N
CONSTRUCTION PERMIT FOR o~
[71] New System [ ] Existing System [ ] Holding Tank [ ] Temporary/Experimental
( ] Repaar { ) Abandonment ( ] other(Specxfy) \N
o=
-
APPLICANT /ééé@"_% /ﬁ&efe/{ AGENT o
ol 'i;
-~
®
PROPERTY STREET ADDRESS §/;2 2 Sewealls /ﬂa,.\ /écj ’Qﬂ;f //5 %j,,,jf x5
= &
LOT 3 BLOCK SUBDIVISION wjé‘/u COUC, =
PROPERTY ID # [SECTION/TOWNSHIP/RANGE/PARCEL NUMBER]

[OR TAX ID NUMBER] —_—

SYSTEM MUST BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SPECIFICATIONS AND STANDARDS OF CHARPTER 10D-6, FA!
REPAIR PERMITS AND HOLDING TANK PERMITS EXPIRE 90 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF ISSUE ALL OTHER PERMIT:
EXPIRE ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF ISSUE HRS APPROVAL OF SYSTEM DOES NOT GUARANTEE SATISFACTORY
PERFORMANCE FOR ANY SPECIFIC PERIOD OF TIME ANY CHANGE IN MATERIAL FACTS WHICH SERVED AS A
BASIS FOR ISSUANCE OF THIS PERMIT, REQUIRE THE APPLICANT TO MODIFY THE PERMIT APPLICATION suc
MODIFICATIONS MAY RESULT IN THIS PERMIT BEING MADE NULL AND VOID

SYSTEM DESIGN AND SPECIFICATIONS

T [/350] [GALLONS / GPDT SEPTIC TANK/ABROBIC—UNIE—CAPACITY— MULTI-CHAMBERED/ IN—SER¥ES [/
A [ ~— ] (GALLONS / GPD) CAPACITY MULTI-CHAMBERED/IN SERIES [
N [ — ] GALLONS GREASE INTERCEPTOR CAPACITY  (MAXIMUM CAPACITY SINGLE TANK 1250 GALLONS
K [ — ] GALLONS PER DOSE DOSING TANK CAPACITY DOSE RATE [ ] PER 24 HRS NO OF PUMPS [
7 2

D [ bdo] SQUARE FEET PRIMARY DRAINFIELD SYSTEM ,5 & x 0 L
R ) SQUARE FELT SYSTEM
A TYPE SYSTEM { X] STANDARD { ) FILLED { ) MOUND [ ]
I CONFIGURATION [ ] TRENCH ()X} BED [ )
N NOTE 1If trenches are used, each trench must be 2ft/ 3ft wide w/ 2ft bptween each trench
F LOCATION OF BENCHMARK/ Fixed Point of Reference 3 9%~ C Kown CF
I ELEVATION OF PROPOSED SYSTEM SITE [ /&.7) (CNCHES)FT] [GEOVEPBELOW) BENCHMARKW
E BOTTOM OF DRAINFIELD TO BE | /7 ] KINCHESY FT) BELOW] BLCNCHMARK /€EFERENCE POIN
L
D FILL REQUIRED [ /-//d] INCHES EXCAVATION REQUIRED [/ij' ] INCHES

-Drainfield rock must be lL_ﬁt from property lines E £
o One/—Three—ft—beyond—draimfretd—anstatlotion—-area — ftW-x——Ftb—x— ftD.
¢ -Top of building stubout 1s required to be a minimum elv of 377 AROVE R 3 77 W
g -Top of drainfaield pipe 1s required to be a minimum elv of 277 AR E ) v ”
g -Top of septic tank 1s required to be a minimum elv of AL AL04E K ! "
R

#*» SEE ATTACHED SPECIAL CONDITIONS FORM **
SPECIFICATIONS BY TITLE —_—

APPROVED BY /%vz /é(’w% TITLE Eg T /é(z{i CPH
DATE ISSUED 6'7{/5/’?3 Varladnce/Y /@ EYPIRATION DATE éw/f—f)}‘

[ J}(Includes Variance
Expiration)

HRS-H Form 4016, Mar 92 (Obsoletes previous editions which may not be used)
(Stock Number  5744-001-4016-0)



.STAﬂEOFFLORDA
DEPARTMENT OF IEALTH AND REHABILITATIVE SERVICES

CORDTFTIOXKS 0! PERXKIT

_/5/
ARRLICATE //6@}7’& SEPIIC TARE PERAIT 1 ) > />

For perxat specifications see attached BRS-H Forx 4816

1 Applicant 1s responsible for replacing excavated soils vith a geoc grede of sand.

2 If fall s required, comtact Xartin County Building Division

3 If burlding stubout 1s placed xore than 26 feet frox septic tapk or drainfield,
stubout elevatyon xust be bigher thao perxitted elevation and have pr:or approval

4 Z@ reinspection fee required i1f vell 1s mot i1nstalled at tixe or opsite
sevage disposal systex 1aitial 1ospection

§ Tospectron results vill be posted on building pernat & copy of comstraction
approval 1s available upon request

6 If any aoforxatyion or this perxit coznges, an axended application _s zequired to he
filed raxedrately

7 dny alteration to the iaforxation and conditions of this perxit foznd to be 1n non-
coxpliance vith 16D-6 FAC shall be sufficrent cause for i1xxediate -evecation of thas

peruit

8 If wouna drainfield 1s proposed, see folloving sketch of additronmar Teculrexents

] Special Conditions

DRAINF ILLD MOUND RLQUIREMENTS

DRAINFIELD DXAINFIELD
1+ SHOULDERS DRMAINFIELD SIOULDERS

— s — VIO — 3=

9 - 1z SOIL COVIR \

O 'o. O ‘s

* N
%
FINISHFD .\ AR N FINISHED
> \
cmot LXCAVATED ARZA N CRADE

Ve

NS
N\
L\\\\?\-.\-\]

NN\
\

hOTF  TULSE REQUIREMENTS JUST BL MIT TXiOX TO FINAL APPROVAL

SEL INCAVAT'ON CERTIFICATION SHET™ FOR EXCAVATION DTTAILS

MARTIN COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH UNIT
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
612 SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY - STUART, FLORIDA 34994




4 -
SIATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND REHABILITATIVE SERVICES

STOBOUY ELBYAYTION A7D BICAVAYTOX CBRYIFICATIOX

) —-
APELICART /@éef%/{/@,j/;e/e serrte e peners o, 4203 /S7
ven sxsaerion ot 73 Ca//ﬁ/amﬁ Coke

The 1tens vhich are checked off belov xost be certified oy a surveyor or englaeer and retz-hed to the
Xartia Couety Health Onit prior to the first plaxbing imspection by the Building Departuent Isproval of this
stoboot elevation certification comstitutes coxnencexeat of burlding constraction for septic svsten perxtts

XC Y Burldiog Perxit Xaoxber (Certification not required fer this 1ten)

2 T certify that the elevation of the top of the lovest pluxbing stubont 1s taches {circle one)
above / belov benchrark elevation as indicated on septic tank peruit

ZS3 I certify that the top of the lovest building plaxbing stubout 1s raches (circle cae) above/ below
croin of road elevation shova on septic taek permit

§ T certify that the top of the draiafield pipe elevation 1s

§ T certafy that all severely lixited soxl bas been revoved fron ao area of feet b feet a
11oiaon depth of sax(6) feet belov top of required stubout elevation Surveyor must stomat 2 plot
plaas to scale of excavated area (See diaerax __A/ _ B on reverse side) Date Observes I S

§ T certify that all noderately aod severely linited soils have been removed 1o an area feet vide
or 33t of the area of the drazafield  This area 1s centered 1a the drainfield and extzads to a depth
of feet vhere slightly linated sorls exist. Sarveyor xust suomrt 2 plot plans t. scale of
ercavated area. (See diagrax B on reverse side) Date Observecr_ /[

T T certafy that all severly lizited soils beve been removed frow an area onme foot beyonc the perineter
of the drainfield rock and the ercavation meets all detairl requirenents as shovo 12 _‘Diagrax 17,
or __ 'Diagraw B' en reverse side  Sarveyor wust sohuit 2 plot plans to scale of erzavated arca

Date Observ-c __ /__ [

X0TR a  Severely limrtee sorl 1ncludes but 1s et linated to hardpan, clay, silt, warl or nzck

b Draxnfield xast be centered 1n the excavated area Drainfield vill not be approvec if severe
lixyted so1ls are not reroved,

¢ Coadatyon nawbers §, ¢ and 7 way be satisfied vith excavatlon certification from tz2 certified
septic i1astaller respoasible for erainrield installation

CERYITIZD BY As applicant or applicant’s repraseatative,
above requirenents

Date Jeb Xunber

Kartin County Health Unrt Approval Signature (Date)

MARTIN COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH UNIT Revised 3/28/92
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
612 SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY - STUART, FLORIDA 34994
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- - Mg
T /o DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND REEABILITATIVL SERVICES
% E‘*"‘ 25 ONSITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM

=

p N SITE EVRALUATION AND SYSTEM SPECIFICATIONS
o5y T

APPLICANT. @Qg()(_\/-f (Mdqu/i AGENT

PR STATE OF FLORIDA peruIT ¢ 71D /.
l
44 %

LOT 5 BLOCK suspIVIZTON Cl 7L / (;/ Ve ’

4p /1) S J

/ y
PROPERTY ID # [Section/Township/Range/Parcel No cor Tax ID Number ]
TO BE COMPLETED BY ENGINEER, HEALTH UNIT EMPLOYEE, OR OTHER QUALIFIED PERSON INGINEER'S MUST
PROVIDE REGISTRATION NUMBER AND SIGN AND SEAL EACHE PAGE OF SUBMITTAL  COMPLETE A-T ITEMS.
PROPERTY SIZE CONFORMS TO SITE PLAN ] YES [ ] NO NET USABLE AREA AVAILABLE / (QH ACRES
TOTAL ESTIMATED SEWAGE FLOW 550 GALLONS PER DAY (RESIDENCES-TABLE 1 / OTEER~-TABLE 2]
AUTHORIZED SEWAGE FLOW 750 GALLONS PER DAY (1500 GPD/ACRE OR 2500 GPD/ACRE]
UNOBSTRUCTED AREA AVAILABLE B FESSQFT UNOBSTRUCTED ARERA REQUIRED.//QOO SQFT

QU # LD~
BENCHMARK/REFERENCE POINT LOCATIc{h > BM Yy« m (A C%@QGF AL\ %D‘?‘//,

ELEVATION OF PROPOSED SYSTEM SITE IS _[(, §)~ QINCEPS/FT) (AEOVE?BELOW ] BENCéiMARK FEFZRENCE POINT
(N4 -

THE MINIMUM SETBACK%LHICH CAN BE MAINTAINED FROM THE PROPOSED SYSTEM TO TH FOLLOnING FEATURES

SURFACE WATER FT DITCHES/SWALES: A FT ORMALLY WET? { )] -=s ] NO
WELLS PUBLIC FT LIMITED USE FT PRIVATE }q/ FT NON-POTABLE /& FT
BUILDING FOUNDATIONS FT PROPLCRTY LINES 22 Q FT POTABLE WATER LINES >£0 FT
SITE SUBJECT TO FREQULNT FLOODING ] YES [ ] NO 10 YEAR FLOODING? [>(YES [ ) NO

10 YEAR FLOOD ELEVATION FOR SITE /O, O FT ySL/ SITE ELEVATION _ 5 YO =1 MsL/nevD

SOIL PROFILE INFORMATION SITE 1 SOIL PROFILE INFORMATION SITE 2

Munsell #/Coloxr Texture Depth A{Z‘:j‘ Munsell #/Color Texture Depth

SuRkjs gl Jo ] TS to o 9/{/&6 %% 13 ”%ﬂgﬁd O to /D

r dofudenr Y Sund , JQ to 2T sy R)2 A pdls /X _to
/o;‘mz gﬁ @%m@ 24 to 30 105AS Sood 24 _to 20
10422 /9L ]z lﬁ@gx Scerd C to %g

B0 MY 2 Aatadt) S L) Yy to
PRI Y roit 7| (2O to P>

USDA SOIL SERIES [\~ o0y 9 USDA SOIL SERIES _/ny~r 000 ~Gg

OBSERVED WATER TABLE jg INCHES (ABOVE / @ELOw] EXISTING GRADE. TYPE [PERCEZD | GEEBRENT)

ESTIMATED WET SEASON WATER TABLE ELEVATION 2 INCHES [ ABOVE / GELOW )} EZISTING GRADE
BIGH WATER TABLL VEGETATION [ ) YES ><] NO MOTTLING [ ] YES %NO DEPTH Y. INCHES

SOIL TEXTURE/LOADING RATE FOR SYSTEM SIZING: DEPTH OF EXCAVATION gﬁ? INCHES
DRAINFIELD CONFIGURATION [ ] TRENCH (X) BED [ ] OTHER (SPECIFY)
REMARKS /ADDITIONAL CRITERIA

SITE EVALUATED BY () CJ\/% parz B-2H D
U v
HRS-d Form 4015, Mar 92 (Obsoletes orevious editions which may not be used) "“ 40

(Stock Number  5744-003-4015-1) ‘w



** SITE EVALUATION FIELD NCTES **

i
WET SEASON (SEASONAL HIGH) WATER TABLE PER USDA SOIL SURVEY 2 A0
(3o

i
ESTIMATED SEASONAL HIGH WATER TABLE FRCM “IELD VISIT )j«*_-jO
(%4:)

JUSTIFICATION FOR ESTIMATED SEASONAL HIGE WATER TABLE (IF NOT
CONSISTENT WITH USDA MARTIN COUNTY SOIL SJRVEY PP

FIELD NOTES (EXPLAIN UNIQUE CONDITIONS FOJND AT SITE) N[A’

IS THE SITE PLAN ACCURATE>{Y)/ N , IF NO EXPLAIN A

NATIVE VEGETATION PRESENT N / A

OTHER COMMENTS ~ , e’




STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND REHABILITATIVE SERVICES

RECEIVED

APPLICANT /@ooépr Méé% / JUN 1O 1993
LEGAL DESCRIPTION Z. o= 3, CAPTAIA'S [~ HRS-Martin County
----------------------------- SITE INFORMATION----=====~—- - FublicHeaith Unt

1 IS THERE A SEPTIC SYSTEM OR OTHER INTERFERENCE WITHIN 75 FEET OF THE
PROPOSED PRIVATE WELL? M 2

2 IS THERE A POTABLE PRIVATE WELL WITHIN 75 FELT OF,THE PROPOSED
AVAILABLE AREA FOR THE PROPOSED SEPTIC SYSTEM? O

3 IS THERE AN IRRIGATION WELL WIFHIN 50 FEET OF THE AVAILABLE AREA FOR
THE PROPOSED SEPTIC SYSTEM? [ o)

4 IS THERE A PUBLIC WELL THAT SERVES LESS THAN 25 PEOPLE OR LESS THAN 15
HOMES WITHIN 100 FEET OF THE PROPOSED SEPTIC SYSTEM? Az;

5 IS THERE A PUBLIC WELL WHICH SERVES MORE THAN 25 PEOPLE QR MORE THAN 15
HOMES WITHIN 200 FEET OF THE PROPOSED SEPTIC SYSTEM? fo

6 IS THERE A GRAVITY SEWER LINE OR LIFT STATION WITHIN 100 FEET OF THE
PROPOSED LOT?

7 IS THERE A LAKE, STREAM, WETLAND, OR SURFACE WATER WITHIN 75 F?fT OF
THE PROPOSED AVAILABLE AREA FOR THE PROPOSED SEPTIC SYSTEM? [»

8 IS THERE A PROPOSED OR EXISTING PUBLIC DRINKING WATER LINE WITHIN 10
FEET OF THE PROPOSED SEPTIC SYSTEM?

9 IS THERE A STORM WATER RETENTION AREA QR DRAINAGE EASEMENT WITHIN 15
FEET OF THE PROPOSED SEPTIC SYSTEM? AZO

10. IS THE SEPTEC SYSTEM IN AN AREA PROPOSED FOR PAVING OR VEHICULAR
TRAFFIC?

11 ARE ALL PRIVATE WELLS, SEPTIC SYSTEMS AND SURFACE WATER ON ADJACENT OR
CONTIGUOUS LAND WITHIN, 75 FEET OF THE APPLICANT'S LOT, IF PRESENT,
SHOWN ON PLOT PLAN?

12 ARE ALL PUBLIC WELLS WITHIN 200 FEET OF THE APPLICANT'S LOT, IF PRESENT,
SHOWN ON PLOT PLAN? AZ Ff

13 DOES THE PLOT PLAN INCLUDE A PLAT OF THE LOT OR TOTAL SITE OWNERSHIP
DRAWN TO SCALE, BOUNDARIES WITH DIMENSIONS, LOCATIONS OF BUILDING OR
RESIDENCES, SWIMMING POOLS, RECORDED EASEMENTS, THE PROPOSED SEPTIC
SYSTEM, ANY PROPOSED OR EXISTING WELLS, PUBLIC WATER LINES, PAVED AREAS
OR DRIVEWAYS, AND SURFACE WATERS SUCH AS LAKES, PONDS, STREAMS, CANALS,
OR WETLANDS?_ Y

14 THERE IS /, 2. ©%— SQUARL FEET OF AVAILABLE LAND TO INSTALL THE
SEPTIC SYSTEM THIS AREA EXCLUDES INTERFERENCES. SHADE TRIS AVAILABLE
AREA ON PLOT PLAN

-------------------------------- ELEVATLONS === === m e e e e
1 CROWN OF ROAD ELEVATION __ 2.79 NGVD SHOW LOCATION ON PLOT PLAN.
IF ROAD IS NOT PAVED, BENCHMARK ELEVATION NGVD SHOW LOCATION ON

PLOT PLAN

2 NATURAL GRADE ELEVATION IN AREA OF PROPOSED SEPTIC SYSTEM 2-4‘ NGVD
SHOW LOCATION ON PLOT PLAN

2 IS BUILDING LOCATED IN FLOOD HAZARD AREA "A" OR "V'" AS IDENTIFIED ON
FEMA MAPS? S IF YES, WHAT IS THE MINIMUM REQUIRED FLOOD HAZARD
FLOOR ELEVATION OF BUILDING? /O NGVD

NOTE MUST BE CERTIFIED BY A FLORIDA CERTIFIED BY é£l¢4//
RELGISTERED SURVEYOR OF ENGINEER FL PROFESS OVfL Ng/ ‘ é Eg:
DATE éé’%[é!

PAGE 2

MARTIN COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH UNIT
131 EAST SEVENTH STREET * STUART, FLORIDA 3499;4
(Revised 3/88)
|



RECORD OI' INSPECTIONS
TOWN OF SEWALL'S POINT, FLORIDA

CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR OCCUPANCY

Date ?//5/74/
This 1s to request that a CertLificate of Approval for Occupancy be 1ssued

o sl Hebert | I/eel@/e

For property at 82 NS'/U:Q built under Permit
(street address)

No. 35'02 / Dated /A/AZ/F 3  when completed in conformance with the

Approved Plans.

ITEM DATE APPRO BY (initials)

1. Form board tie 1in IﬁZ/,ﬂ_f_ Qﬁ
2. Termite protection ,?//577 é/ p K
3. Footaing - slab 5//7/?¢ %

4. Rough plumbing - slab L/ 29154 G5
5. Rough electric - slab /}//f //?
6 tances s2e/ey WIS
7. Dry an (final) 3//4/77 w

8. Roof ({/ ’z"‘//¢¢ m
L/A9174 o3

I — 4. VY7 S

9. Framing




5323
RIPRAP




oo MASTER PERMIT NO.M_ZA’__

TOWN OF SEWALL'S POINT
Date 4’/ 6/ 0| BUILDING PERMITNO. 5323

—

Building to be erected for_&mm Type of Permit KlP P\}\’P
@E&y 52/ m §EWA'U./S pOlUTQ()M) (Contractor)  Building Fe«,$ %7 -

Subdivision CAP TM pS COVE. Lot g Block

Radon Fee
LIS RERG )0 U CRAST. [ mpact Fee
Type of structure 6 F \ 2 A/C Fee

Electrical Fee

Parcel Control Number )
gg*%?‘ 4’! 00 l 0 00” 000 gO —‘500&’) Ro‘gfln Fee
Amount PaldiEH ' [5 Check # g é‘l“ Cash__ Other Fees ( éﬁ% 3 ’ 7

4
Total Construction Cost $ 3,‘100 il | /- TAL eesﬂ 4 ‘ ¢ l g

Plumbing Fee

S:gneci

Applicant ’ ~ Town Building mspeﬁorégf’(c[fﬁ,
FORM BOARD SURVEY DATE SHEATHING DATE
COMPACTION TESTS  DATE, FRAMING DATE______
GROUND ROUGH DATE INSULATION DATE
SOIL POISONING DATE ROOF DRY-IN DATE_______
FOOTINGS / PIERS DATE ROOF FINAL DATE
SLAB ON GRADE DATE METER FINAL DATE
TIE-BEAMS & COLUMNS DATE AS BUILT SURVEY DATE_______
STRAPS AND ANCHORS DATE STORM PANELS DATE
DRIVEWAY DATE LANDCAPE & GRADE DATE_’,_,_
AS-BUILT SURVEY DATE FINAL INSPECTION DATE_4111 [0}
FLOOD ZONE LOWEST HABITABLE FLOOR ELEV.
24 HOURS NOTICE REQUIRED FOR INSPECTIONS. CALL 287-2455
WORK HOURS - 8:00 AM UNTIL 5:00 PM
MONDAY TROUGH SATURDAY

O New Construction [ Remodel 0 Addition [ Demolition

This permit must be visible from the street, accessible to the inspector.
FURTHER CONDITIONS ARE SET FORTH IN THE APPLICATION FOR PERMIT,
NOTATIONS ON THE APPROVED SUBMITTALS, AND ATTACHMENTS IN THE PERMIT PILE.
DO NOT FASTEN THIS OR ANY OTHER SIGN TO A TREH



TREE REMOVAL (Attach sealed survey)

Number of trees to be removed Number of trees to be retained Mumber of trees to be

planted
Fee  $ Authonzed/Date .

DEVELOPMENT 'ORDER #

Number of Specimen trees removed

ALL AYPLICATIONS REQUIRE
a Property Appraisers Parcel Number
Legal Descnption of your property (Can be found on your deed survey or Tax Bill.)

Contractors name, address, phone number & license numbers.
Name all sub-contractors (properly hicensed)
Current Survey

® a o o

Take completed application to the Permits and Inspections Office for approval. Provide construction
details and a plot plan(s) showing setbacks, yard coverage, parking and position of all buildings on the
property, stormwater retention plan, etc Compliance with subdivision regulations can also be determined

at this time
Take the application showing Zoning approval (complete with plans & plot plan) to the Health Department

for septic tank Attach the pink copy to the building application
Retum all forms to the Permits and Inspection Office Al planned construction requ: res: two (2) sets of
plans, drawn to scale with engineer's or architects seal and the following items
a 'Floor Plan
Foundation Details

b
C Elevation Views - Elevation Certificate due after slab inspection,
d Plot Pian (show desired floor elevation relative to Sea Level in front of building, plus location of

dnveway) O INUP Y
e Truss layout
f Vertical Wall Sections (one detall for each wall that 1s different)
g Fireplace drawing If prefabncated submit manufacturers data

ADDITIONAL . equired Documents are

N o »awN

Use p'en'n';t (for dnveway connection to public Right of Way) Retum form with plot plan showing dnveway
location (étate Road A-1-A East Ocean Boulevard only)

Well Permit or information on existing well & pump

Flood Hazard Elevation (if applicable)

Energy Code Compliance Certification plus any Approved Forms and/or Energy Code Compliance Sheets

Statement of Fact (for Homeowner Builder), and proof of ownership (Deed or Tax receipt).

Imgation Spnnkler System layout showing location of heads, valves, etc

A certified copy of the Notice of Commencement must be filed in this office and posted at the job site prior

to the first inspection
Replat required upon completion of slab or footing inspection And Pnor to any further inspections

NOTICE In, addition to the requirements of this permit, there may be additional restnctions applicable to this

state and federal agenc
Approved by B 'ding Official / Date. W
pproved by ing Officia = 0)

Approved by Town Engineer Date

p-uperty that may be found in the public records of COUNTY OF MARTIN, and there may be

additional permits required' from other govemmental entities such as water management districts,
N

v \

(If required)

Page - 2 Form revised 20 Apnl 2000



Town of Sewall's Point Bldg Permut Number

3 BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION
Owner or Titleholder's NameKO BECT “X. NHE (ZFE/ E Phone No (B)220-9179

street_X 22 N SEWRALLS PlLICOcty STYJvaeT State £~ £ Zp 34936
Legal Descnptionof Property __ /. 0 ] 23 CAPT AINS Coy RECEIVED]
58"574;(- 00l-000- 000%0 -S 0000 Parcel Number APR—§50H<

LocationofJobSite X2 N S EWwWA LL S FT RD. =, j 77
TYPE OF WORK TO BE DONE K/ )Z KAP /N FRONT dF EXISBW GG PEAWRLL
P —e =S

CONTRACTOR/Company Name Lua N\, Conelr w e Mo DToe Phone No (561) 2871 3318
Street._30%0 <= O.v.e (Koo a City SNuasX State O Zip AW
State Registration - State License — l 5

ARCHITECT PhoneNo ( )

Street, City State 2ip
ENGINEER Phone No ( )

Street: City State _____ Zip

AREA SQUARE FOOTAGE - SEWER - ELECTRIC

Living Area Garage Area Carport Accer.ry Bldg

Covered Patio Scr Porch Wood Deck

Type Sewage Septic Tank Permit # from Health Dept

New Electncal Service Size AMPS

FLOOD HAZARD INFORMATION

Flood zone Minimum Base Flood Elevation (BFE) NGVD
Proposed first habitable floor finished elevation NGVD (minimum 1 foot above BFE)
L - ... "~ - _ B S T T
COSTS AND VALUES

Estimated cost of construction or Improvement $
Estimated Fair Market Value (FMV) pnor to improvement $ 3 [0 —

If Improvement, is cost greater than 50% of Fair Market Value? YES_ NO___
Method of determining Fair Market Value

SUBCONTRACTOR INFORMATION (Notification to this office of subcontractor change is mandatory )
State License #

Electncal

Mechanical State License #
Plumbing State License #
Roofing. State License #

Application i1s hereby made to obtain a permit to do the work and installations as indicated | certify that no work or
installaton has commenced pnor to the 1ssuance of a permit and that all work will be performed tv meet the standard
of all laws regulating construction in this junsdiction | understand that a separate permit from the Tow: may be required
for ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, SIGNS, WELLS, POOLS, FURNACES, BOILERS, HEATERS, TANKS, AIR
CONDITIONERS, DOCKS, SEAWALLS, ACCESSORY BUILDINGS, SAND OR FILL ADDITION OR REMOVAL, AND

TREE REMOVAL.

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION | HAVE FURNISHED ON THIS APPLICATION IS TR
CORRECT TO THE 'BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND | AGREE TO COMPLY WITH 2 ; AR

OWNER-qr AGENT SIGNATURE (Required) CONTRACTOR SIGNAYURE ( :
e W Callam G Y e —
State of Flonda, Countyc:;’fvne On  State of Flonda, Coung/oglfr y a e On
this the » /24 _ day of ,200f,  this thesT oL day of %é‘ng , , 2007,
by £ aler s who I1s personally by Chrys Lovdon who 1s personally
known to me“G known to me erprasizeed

Notary Public

e o bt RN ) 4

Notary Public
My Commissio 2 003 My CommissiSH EXMRRTARYFERC 72b oo 3
g DIANAMBAKER ~ (Sad)) NOTARY PUBLIC STATE IDA
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA COMMISSION NO CC9541
g N COMMISSION NO CC954130 MY COMMISSION EXP AUG 16,2003
] ! hY
COMMISSION EXP_AUG 16,2003 Page - 1 Form revised =~ Apnl 2000
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Spencer & Assocrates
719 Garden Street

P. 0. Box 2606 (3278
Titusville, FL 32796

FAX (321)267-2953
, Inc.

.

1-2606 =08 E {
-

P. 0. Box 1849

COVERAGE%

RSURED Lud lum Construction Comp@

04/03/2001

ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE
HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR
ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW

INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE

ACORD, VEKRIIFICATE Ur LIABILITY INSURANCE" ™ , *&ia ewoorn

INSURER A Transcontinental Insurance Co.
wsurer®  Continental Casu

THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE

Palm City, FL 34991 onr U/_’ INSURERC.  Transportation
o~ " i__ T INSURER O R
INSURER & A R,.D (Ul
]
LISTED BELOW RAVE 1SSUED TO THE INGURED NAM Y TED NOTWITHSTANDING

ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER OOCUMENT WITH RES’ECTTUWNCHTHIS CEl

MAY PERTAIN THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POUICIES DESCRIBED MEREIN 15 SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND '
POLICIES AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED 8Y PAID ALAIMS

iy TYFE OF INSURANCE I FOUCY NUMBER IS || BATe (e Lrs
ﬁnm LABITY 2025190013 11/09/2000 | 11/09/2001 | €ACH OCCURRENCE s 1,000,000
X | COMMRRCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY FIRE DAMAQE (Anyone fre) | § 50,000
| cLams mane @occun MED EXP (Any ane person) | 3 5,000
A | X |Contractual Liab PERSONAL & AQV INJURY | 8 1,000,000
| X | Blanket Addl1' Insd GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 2,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER. PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGS | § 2,000,000
[ Jroucr [X] B8 [X]wec
AUTOMORILE LASILITY 2023192461 11/09/2000 | 11/09/2001 | comsmen smoe e |
X | any auTo (Ea eccdem) 1,000,000
] ALL QWNED AUTOS SODILY INJURY $
SCHEDULED AUTOS (Per pérecn)
A T HIRED AUTOS BODILY INJURY '
"X | Non-OWNED AuTOS (Por ocizeny
— e ecden MACE ¢
GARAGE LASITY AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT | §
q Ay auTo . OTHER THAN EANCC] §
, AUTO ONLY e
EXCRSS LIASIUTY 2025190092 11/09/2000 | 11/09/2001 | EACH OCCURRENCE 3 5,000,000,
X Joccurn [ cavs woe AGOREGATE ’ 5,000,000
B $
DEDUCTIRE 3
X |neTennen s 10,00 $
WORKERS COMPENSATION AND 48126724 11/10/2000 | 11/10/2001 | X [roavumrs| [€rR”
EMPLOYERS LABILITY G BACH ACCIDENT 3 100, 000
Cc EL DISEASE EAEMPLOYEE S 100, 000
EL OISEASE POUCYLIMIT | 3 500,000
DESCRIFTION QF ONS/LOCATIONSVEMICLES'E.

Workers' Compensation requires 30 days not1ce of cance’l'latwn.

IFICATE H |

| AGDITIONAL INSURED INSURER LETTER

CANCELLATION

Town of Sewall’
One South Sewal
Stuart, FL 3499

s Point
1's Point Road
6

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE CEOCRIBED POUCIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE
EXPIRATION DATE THEREQF, THE 165UING COMPANY WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL
<10 OAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLOER NAMED TO THE LEPT
BUT FAILURE TO MAIL SUCH NOTICE SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY

QF ANY KIND UPON THE COMPANY, [T3 AGENTS OR REPREGENTATIVES
AUTRORITED REPRESENTATIVE

F. Spencer/P8 %‘:la gm

“ACORD 255 {TR7T—
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Department of
Environmental Protection

Port St Lucic Branch Office

1801 SE Hillmoor Diive
Jeb Bush Suite C-204 David B Struhs

Governor Port St Lucie FL 34952 Secretary
(561)398-2806

JAE 2 v 2001
Robert and Ruth Naegele
82 N Sewall’s Point Road
Sewall’s Point, FL 34996

File No 43-0178764-001
Martin County

Dear Mr and Mrs Naegle

On January 4, 2001 we recerved your notice of ntent 1w use a Notivet ueneral Permit (NGP) pursuant to Rute
62-341 431, Flonida Administrative Code (I' A C ) to perform the tollowing activities 1nstall 118 hinear fect of
riprap at the toe of an existing seawall in the Jensen Beach to Jupiter Inlet Aquatic Preserve (OF W), Class IlI
waters of the state Your project 1s located at 82 N Sewall's Point Road (Section 35, Township 37 South Range 41
East) Sewall's Point, Martin County

Y our intent to use a NGP has been reviewed to determine whether it qualifies for any of three kinds of
authorization that may be necessary for works in wetlands or waters of the Umted States The kinds of
authorization are (1) regulatory authorization, (2) proprietary authorization (related to state-owned submerged
lands), and (3) federal authorization The authonity for review and the outcomes of the reviews are listed below
Please read each section carefully Your project may not have quahfied for all three forms of authorization If
your project did not qualify for one or more of the authorizations, refer to the specific section dealing with that
authonzation for advice on how to obtamn 1t

Regulatory Review - Granted

The Department has the authority to review your project under Part IV of Chapter 373, Flonda Statutes (F S ), Thitle
62. F A C, and in accordance to operating agreements executed between the Department and the water
management districts as referenced in Chapter 62-113, F A C Based on the information you submitted, we have
determined that the project meets the requirements for and 1s hereby granted the noticed general permit histed above
(Rule 62-341431 FAC)

Activities performed under the NGP are subject to the general conditions required i Rule 62-341 215, F A C
(attached), and to the specific conditions of the permt for which notice was given (62-341 431, F A C) (attached)
Deviations from the general and specific conditions may subject the permittee to enforcement action and penalties
Project drawings and vicinity map are attached

Please be advised that the construction phase of the NGP must be completed within 5 years from the date the notice
to use the NGP was received by the Department  1f you wish to continue this noticed general permit beyond the

expiration date, you must notify 25[07\arrm;ft at least 3 dd§5
bt T oF

oW Oy
FILE Zosmis murw

‘More Protection Less Process”

Pnnted on recycled paper



Robert and Ruth Naegele
File No 43-0178764-001
Page 2

Proprietary Review (related to state-owned lands) - Granted

The Department acts as staff to the Board of Trustees of the Internal Improvement Trust Fund (Board of Trustees)
and 1ssues certain authorizations for the use of sovereign submerged lands The Department has the authonty to
review your project under Chapters 253 and 258, F S Chapters 18-20 and 18-21, F A C, and Section 62-343 075,

FAC

Your project may occur on sovereign submerged land and may require authorization from the Board of Trustees to
use public property As staff to the Board of Trustees, we have reviewed the proposed project and have
determined that, as long as 1t 1s located within the described boundaries and 1s consistent with the attached general
consent conditions, the project qualifies for consent to use sovereign submerged lands Therefore, pursuant to
Chapter 253 77, Florida Statutes, you may consider this letter as authorization from the Board of Trustees for the
upland riparian owner to perform the project

Federal Review (State Programmatic General Permit) - Granted

Federal authorization for the proposed project 1s reviewed by DEP pursuant to an agreement between the
Department and the U S Army Corps of Fngineers (the Corps) The agreement 1s outlined 1 a document titled
Coordination Agreement Between the U S Army Corps of Engineers and the Florida Department of
Environmental Protection State Programmatic General Permit, Section 10 of the Rivers and Harbor Act of 1899
and Section 404 of the Clean Water Act

Your project has been reviewed for compliance with a State Programmatic General Permit (SPGP) As shown on
the attached drawings, the proposed project 1s consistent with the SPGP program The attached U S Army Corps
of Engineers (the Corps) general conditions apply to your project No further permutting for this activity 1s
required by the Corps

If you change the project from what you submutted, the authorizations granted may no longer be valid at the time
of commencement of the project Please contact us prior to beginning your project if you wish to make any
changes

Notice of Rights of Substantially Affected Persons

Thus letter acknowledges that the proposed activity may be conducted under noticed general permut rule 62-

341 431 This determination 1s final and effective on the date filed with the Clerk of the Department unless a
sufficient petition for an administrative hearing 1s timely filed under sections 120 569 and 120 57 of the Flonda
Statutes as provided below If a sufficient petition for an administrative hearing 1s timely filed, this determination
automatically becomes only proposed agency action subject to the result of the administrative review process
Therefore, on the filing of a imely and suffici.nt petition, this action will not be final and effective until further
order of the Department Because an administrative hearing may result in the reversal or substantial modification
of this action, the applicant 1s advised not to commence construction or other activities until the deadlines noted
below for filing a petition for an administrative hearing or request for an extension of time have expired

Mediation 1s not available

A person whose substantial interests are affected by the Department’s action may petition for an administrative
proceeding (hearing) under sections 120 569 and 120 57 of the Florida Statutes The petition must contain the
information set forth below and must be filed (received by the clerk) in the Office of General Counsel of the
Department at 3900 Commonwealth Boulevard, Mail Station 35, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-3000



Robert and Ruth Naegele
File No 43-0178764-001

Page 3

Under rule 62-110 106(4) of the Florida Administrative Code, a person whose substantial interests are affected by
the Department’s action may also request an extension of time to file a petition for an administrative hearing The
Department may, for good cause shown, grant the request for an extension of time Requests for extension of time
must be filed with the Office of General Counsel of the Department at 3900 Commonwealth Boulevard, Mail
Station 35, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-3000, before the applicable deadline A timely request for extension of
time shall toll the running of the time period for filing a petition until the request 1s acted upon If a request 1s filed
late, the Department may still grant 1t upon a motion by the requesting party showing that the failure to file a
request for an extension of time before the deadline was the result of excusable neglect

If a timely and sufficient petition for an administrative hearing 1s filed, other persons whose substantial interests
will be affected by the outcome of the administrative process have the right to petition to intervene 1n the
proceeding Intervention will be permtted only at the discretion of the presiding officer upon the filing of a
motion n compliance with rule 28-106 205 of the Florida Administrative Code

In accordance with rules 28-106 111(2) and 62-110 106(3)(a)(4), petitions for an administrative hearing by the
applicant must be filed within 21 days of receipt of this written notice Petitions filed by any persons other than
the applicant, and other than those entitled to written notice under section 120 60(3) of the Florida Statutes, must
be filed within 21 days of publication of the notice or within 21 days of receipt of the wnitten notice, whichever
occurs first Under section 120 60(3) of the Florida Statutes, however, any person who has asked the Department
for notice of agency action may file a petition within 21 days of receipt of such notice, regardless of the date of
publication

The petitioner shall matil a copy of the petition to the apphcant at the address indicated above at the time of filing
The failure of any person to file a petition for an administrative hearing within the appropnate time period shall
constitute a waiver of that right

A petition that disputes the material facts on which the Department’s action 1s based must contain the following
information

(a) The name and address of each agency affected and each agency’s file or identification number, if known,

(b) The name, address, and telephone number of the petitioner, the name, address, and telephone number of
the petitioner’s representative, 1f any, which shall be the address for service purposes during the course of
the proceeding, and an explanation of how the petitioner’s substantial interests are or will be affected by
the agency determination,

(c) A statement of when and how the petitioner recerved notice of the agency decision,

(d) A statement of all disputed 1ssues of material fact If there are none, the petition must so indicate,

(e) A concise statement of the ultimate facts alleged, including the specific facts that the petitioner contends
warrant reversal or modification of the agency’s proposed action,

(f) A statement of the specific rules or statutes that the petitioner contends require reversal or modification of
the agency’s proposed action, and

(g) A statement of the relief sought by the petitioner, stating precisely the action that the petitioner wishes the
agency to take with respect to the agency’s proposed action



Robert and Ruth Naegele
File No 43-0178764-001
Page 4

A petition that does not dispute the material facts on which the Department’s action 1s based shall state that no
such facts are 1n disputc and otherwise shall contain the same mformation as set forth above, as required by rule

28-106 301

Under sections 120 569(2)(c) and (d) of the Florida Statutes, a petition for admimstrative hearing must be
dismssed by the agency 1f the petition does not substantially comply with the above requirements or 1s untimely

filed

This determination constitutes an order of the Department Subject to the provisions of paragraph 120 68(7)(a) of
the Florida Statutes, which may require a remand for an administrative hearing, the applicant has the nght to seek
judicial review of the order under section 120 68 of the Flonida Statutes, by the filing of a notice of appeal under
rule 9 110 of the Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure with the Clerk of the Department n the Office of General
Counsel, 3900 Commonwealth Boulevard, Mail Station 35, Tallahassee, Florida, 32399-3000, and by filing a copy
of the notice of appeal accompamed by the applicable filing fees with the appropriate district court of appeal The
notice of appeal must be filed within 30 days from the date when the final order 1s filed with the Clerk of the

Department

If you revise your project after submutting the imtial joint application, please contact us as soon as possible Also,
if you have any questions, please contact Darryl DeLeeuw of this office, at telephone (561) 398-2806 When
referring to this project please use the FDEP file name and number listed above

Sincerely,

é) anme Coell
'bwGaryN Roderick

Environmental Administrator

GNR\DD/\V

Enclosures NGP General Conditions, 62-341 215, F AC
NGP Specific Conditions, 62-341 431, FAC
General Consent Conditions
Attachment A- Newspaper Publication Notice
Federal General/Specific Conditions for SPGP III- R1 and Transfer Request
Federal Manatee Condu.ons
Project Drawmgs

¢cc US Army Corps of Engineers, Stuart [without enclosures]
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Rule 62-341.215, Florida Admimistrative Code- General Conditions for All Noticed General Permuts

1

10

11

12

13

14

The terms, conditions, requirements, inutations, and restrictions set forth in this section are general permit conditions and
are binding upon the permuttee for all noticed general permuts in this chapter These conditions are enforceable under Part
IV of Chapter 373, F S

The general permut 1s valid only for the specific activity indicated Any deviation from the specified activity and the
conditions for undertaking that activity shall constitute a violation of the permut A violation of the permut 1s a violation of
Part IV of Chapter 373, F S, and may result in suspension or revocation of the permittee’s nght to conduct such activity
under the general permit  The Department also may begin legal proceedings seeking penalties or other remedies as
provided by law for any violation of these conditions

This general permut does not ehmunate the necessity to obtain any required federal, state, local and special district
authorizations prior to the start of any construction, alteration, operation, maintenance, removal or abandonment
authorized by this permut

This general permut does not convey to the permittee or create 1n the permittee any property right, or any interest in real
property, nor does 1t authorize any entrance upon or activities on property which 1s not owned or controlled by the
permittee, or convey any rights or privileges other than those specified in the general permut as provided by Chapter 62-
330,FAC

The general permut does not relieve the permittee from habality and penalties when the permitted activity causes harm or
imjury to human health or welfare, animal, plant or aquatic life, or property It does not allow the permittee to cause
pollution n contravention of Florida Statutes and Department rules

The permuttee 1s hereby advised that Section 253 77, F S, states that a person may not commence any excavation,
construction, or other actvity mvolving the use of sovereign or other lands of the state, the title to which 1s vested n the
Board of Trustees of the Internal ‘mprovement Trust Fuad without obta'ning the required lease, license, easement, or other
form of consent authorizing the proposed use Therefore, the permittee 1s responsible for obtaiming any necessary
authorizations from the Board of Trustees prior to commencing activity on sovereignty lands or other state-owned lands
The authorization to conduct activities pursuant to a general permit may be modified, suspended or revoked in accordance
with Chapter 120, F S, and Section 373 429, F S

This permt shall not be transferred to a third party except pursuant to Section 62-343 130, F A C The permuttee
transferring the general permut shall remain hable for any corrective actions that may be required as a result of any permut
violations prior to sale, conveyance, or other transfer of ownership or control of the permitted system or the real property
at which the permitted system 1s located

Upon reasonable notice to the permuttee, Department staff with proper identification shall have permmussion to enter,
inspect, sample and test the permitted system to isure conformity with the plans and specifications approved by the
permt

The permuttee shall maintain any permutted system n accordance with the plans submtted to the Department and
authorized in this general permut

A permuttee's nght to conduct a specific noticed activity under this noticed general permut 1s authonized for a duration of
five years

Construction, alteration, operation, mamntenance, removal and abandonment approved by this general permt shall be
conducted 1 a manner which does not cause violations of state water quahty standards, including any antidegradation
provisions of Sections 62-4 242(1)(a) and (b), 62-4 242(2) and (3), and 62-302 300, F A C, and any special standards for
Outstanding Florida Waters and Outstanding National Resource Waters  The permuttee shall implement best management
practices for erosion, turbidity, and other pollution control to prevent violation of state water quality standards

Temporary erosion control measures such as sodding, mulching, and seeding shall be implemented and shall be
maintained on all erodible ground areas prior to and during construction Permanent erosion control measures such as
sodding and planting of wetland species shall be completed within seven days of any construction activity Turbidity
barriers shall be installed and maintained at all locations where the possibility of transfernng suspended sohds nto
wetlands and other surface waters exists due to the permitted activity Turbidity barriers shall remain 1n place and shall be
maintamed 1n a functional condition at all locations until construction 1s completed and sotls are stabilized and vegetation
has been established Thereafter the permittee shall be responsible for the removal of the barriers The permuttee shall
correct any eroston or shoaling that causes adverse umpacts to the water resources

The permuttee shall hold and save the Department harmless from any and all damages, claims, or hiabiliies which may
anise by reason of the construction, alteration, operation, maintenance, removal, abandonment or use of any system

authorized by the general permut
The permuttee shall immediately notify the Department in writing of any previously submitted information that 1s later

discovered to be wnaccurate



Robert and Ruth Naegele
FDEP File No 43-0178764-001

62-341.431 General Permit for Installation of Riprap.

(1)

(2)

A general permit 1s hereby granted to any person installing nprap at the toe of an
existing vertical seawall, provided

(a) the nprap consists only of natural boulders or clean concrete rubble one to
three feet In diameter in average dimensions,

(b) the slope of the nprap 1s no steeper than two horizontal to one vertical and
the horizontal distance from the toe of the seawall is no more than eight feet,

(c) there are no reinforcing rods or other similar protrusions in concrete rubble
and all rubble or boulders are free of attached sediments,

(d) neither the distance nor the use of the riprap shall interfere with navigation,

(e) there s no filling or dredging associated with the placement of riprap other
than the rniprap matenal itself,

(f)  there shall be no filing of submerged grassbeds,

(g) the amount of wetland area filled shall not exceed 100 square feet, and
(h) there shall be no filling of coral communities

This general permit shall be subject to the specific conditions as follows

(a) nstallation of the structure does not obligate the Department to approve any
subsequent request to dredge for navigational access,

(b) there shall be no backfilling to obtain useable upland or to straighten an
otherwise sinuous shoreline, and
(c) there shall be no filling or backfiling to reclaim land lost by avulsion or

erosion

Specific Authority 373 026, 373 043, 373 044, 373 118, 373 406, 403 813, 403 814, F S
Law Implemented 373 026, 373 043, 373 046, 373 118, 373 403, 373 413, 373 416, 373 418,

373 419, 373 422, 373 423, 373 426, 403 813, 403 814, F S

History--New 10-3-95



File No

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
SUBMERGED LANDS & ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES PROGRAM
GENERAL CONSENT CONDITIONS

43-0178764-001

Applicant  Robert and Ruth Naegele

10

11

12

No activities other than those set forth in the referenced letter are authorized Any additional activities on state-
owned sovereign submerged lands must receive further consent from the Governor and Cabinet, sitting as the
Board of Trustees of the Internal Improvement Trust Fund (hereinafter the "Board") or their properly designated
agent

Grantee agrees that all title and interest to all lands lying below the historical mean high water line or ordinary
high water line are vested in the Board, and shall make no claim of title or interest in said lands by reason of
the occupancy or use thereof

Grantee agrees to use or occupy the subject premises for those purposes specified herein, and Grantee shall
not permit the premises or any part thereof to be used or occupied for any other purpose or knowingly permit
or suffer any nuisances or illegal operations of any kind on the premises

Grantee agrees to maintain the premises in good condition in the interest of the public health, safety and
welfare The premises are subject to inspection ty the Board or its designated agent at any reasonable time

Grantee agrees to iIndemnify, defend and hold harmless the Board and the State of Flonda from all claims,
actions, lawsuits and demands anising out of this consent

No failure, or successive failures, on the part of the Board to enforce any provision, waiver or successive
waivers on the part of the Board of any provision herein, shall operate as a discharge thereof or render the
same Inoperative or imparr the right of the Board to enforce the same in the event of subsequent breach

Grantee binds itself and its successors and assigns to abide by the provisions and conditions set forth herein
In the event Grantee fails or refuses to comply with the provisions and conditions of this consent, the consent
of use may be terminated by the Board after written notice to the Grantee Upon receipt of such notice, the
Grantee shall have 30 days in which to correct the violation Failure to correct the violations within this period
shall result in the automatic revocation of this Letter of Consent

All costs, including attorneys' fees, incurred by the Board in enforcing the terms and conditions of this consent
shall be paid by the Grantee Grantee agrees to accept service by certified mail of any notice required by
Chapter 18-14, Florida Administrative Code, at the address shown on page one of this Agreement and further
agrees to notify the Board in wniting of any change of address at least ten days before the change becomes
effective

Grantee agrees to assume responsibility for all liabilities that accrue to the sovereign submerged land or to the
improvements thereon, including any and all drainage or special assessments or taxes of every kind and
description which are now or may be hereafter lawfully assessed and levied against the property during the
effective period of this consent

Grantee agiees that any dispute arising from matters relating to this consent snall be governed by the laws of
Flonda and initiated only in Leon County, Florida

The Letter of Consent associated with these General Consent Conditions as well as these conditions
themselves are subject to modification after five years in order to reflect any applicable changes in statutes,
rule or policies of the Board or its designated agent

In the event that any part of the structure(s) consented to herein 1s determined by a final adjudication 1ssued
by a court of competent jurisdiction to encroach on or interfere with adjacent riparian rights, Grantee agrees
to either obtain written consent for the offending structure from the affected riparian owner or to remove the
interference or encroachment within 60 days from the date of the adjudication Failure to comply shall
constitute a material breach of this consent and shall be grounds for its iImmediate termination



Attachment A

STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
NOTICE OF GENERAL PERMIT

File No 43-0178764-001
Applicant Robert and Ruth Naegele

The Department of Environmental Protcction gives notice that to wstall 118 linear feet of rprap at the toe of an existing seawall at
82 N Sewall's Point Road, Sewall's Point by Robert and Ruth Naegele has been determuned to qualify for a noticed general permit

A person whose substantial interests are affected by the Department’s achion may petition for an admmimstrative proceeding
(hearing) under sections 120 569 and 120 57 of the Flornda Statuies The petition must contain the information set forth below and must be
filed (recerved by the clerk) in the Office of General Counsel of the Department at 3900 Commonwealth Boulevard, Mail Station 35,
Tallahassee, Flonda 32399-3000

Mediation 15 not available

If a imely and suffictent petition for an adminstrative hearing 1s filed, other persons whose substantial interests wall be affccted by
the outcome of the admimistrative process have the night to petition to intervene 1n the proceedmg  [ntervention will be permitted only at the
discretion of the presiding officer upon the filing of a motion 1n compliance with rule 28-106 205 of the Flornida Administranve Code

In accordance with rules 28-106 111(2) and 62-110 106(3)(a}4), peutions for an admimstrative heanng must be filed within 21
days of publication of the notice or receipt of written notice, whichever occurs first Under rule 62-110 106(4) of the Florida Admunistrative
Code, a person whose substantial interests are affected by the Department’s action may also request an extension of time to file a peution for
an administrative hearing The Department may, for good cause shown, grant the request for an extension of tme Requests for extension of
ume must be filed with the Office of General Counsel of the Deparmment at 3300 Commenwealth Boulevard, Mail Station 35, Tallahassee,
Florida 32399-3000 prior to the applicable deadline A timely request for extension of ime shall toll the running of the time period for
filing a petition until the request 1s acted upon  Upoen motion by the requesting party showing that the fatlure to file a request for an
extension of time before the deadline was the result of excusable neglect, the Department may also grant the requested extension of time

The petitioner shall mail a copy of the petition to the applicant at the address indicated above at the time of filing The falure of
any person to file a petitron for an adrmmistrative hearing within the appropnate tme period shall constitute 2 wawver of that nght

A petition that disputes the materral facts on which the Department’s action 1s based must contain the followmg information

(a) The name and address of cach agency affected and each agency’s file or 1dentification number, 1f known,

(b The name, address, and telephone number of the petittoner, the name, address, and telephone number of the
petitioner’s representative, if any, which shall be the address for service purposes dunng the course of the
proceeding, and an explanation of how the petitioner’s substantial mterests are or will be affected by the
agency determination,

{c) A statement of when and how the petitioner received notice of the agency decision,

{d) A statement of all disputed 1ssues of matenal fact If there are none, the petition must so indicate,

(3] A concise statement of the ultimate facts alleged, ncluding the specific facts the petitioner contends warrant
reversal or modification of the agency’s proposed action,

H A statement of the specific rules or statutes that the petitioner contends require reversal or mochfication of the
agency's proposed actien, and

(&) A statersent of the relief sought by the petitioner, statng preaise'y the action thet the petitioner wishes the

agency to take with respect to the agency’s propesed action

A penition that does not dispute the matertal facts on which the Department’s action 1s based shall state that no such facts are
dispute and otherw:se shall contamn the same information as set forth abave, as required by rule 28-106 301

Under sections 120 569(2)(c) and (d) of the Flonda Statutes, a petition for administrative hearing shall be dismissed by the agency
if the petition docs not substantially comply with the above requirements or 15 untimely filed

Complete copies of all documents relating to this determination of exemption are available for public nspection during normal
busmess hours, 8 00am to 5 00 pm Monday through Friday, at the Southeast District branch office, 1801 SE Hillmoor Dr, Suite C-204,

Port St Lucse, Flonda



GENERAL CONDITIONS FOR FEDERAL AUTHORIZATION FOR SPGP III-R1

General Conditions
1 The time limut for completing the work authorized ends on December 17, 2003

2 You must maintain the activity authorized by this permut 1n good condition and 1n conformance with
the terms and conditions of this permit You are not rehieved of this requirement 1f you abandon the
permitted activity, although you may make a good faith transfer to a third party in compliance with
General Condition 4 below Should you wish to cease to maintain the authorized activity or should you
desire to abandon 1t without a good faith transfer, you must obtain a modification of this permit from this
office, which may require restoration of the area

3 If you discover any previously unknown historic or archeological remains while accomplishing the
activity authonzed by this permit, you must immediately notify this office of what you have found We
will mitiate the Federal and State coordination required to determine 1f the remains warrant a recovery
effort or if the site 1s eligible for listing 1n the National Register of Historic Places

4 If you sell the property associated with this pernut, you must obtain the signature and mailing aadress
of the new owner 1n the space provided below and forward a copy of the permit to this office to validate

the transfer of this authorization

5 You must allow representatives from this office to inspect the authonzed activity at any time deemed
necessary to ensure that 1t 1s being or has been accomplished 1n accordance with the terms and conditions

of your permit
Further Information:

1 Limats of this authorization

a This permut does not obviate the need to obtain other Federal, State, or local authonizations required
by law

b This permit does not grant any property nghts or exclusive privileges
¢ This permit does not authorize any njury to the property or nghts of others
d This permit does not authorize interference with any existing or proposed Federal projects

2 Limuts of Federal Liability In 1ssuing this permit, the Federal Government does not assume any
liabihty for the following

a Damages to the permitted project or uses thereof as a result of other permitted or unpermtted
activities or from natural causes

b Damages to the permitted project or uses thereof as a result of current or future activities undertaken
by or on behalf of the United States in the public interest



¢ Damages to persons, property, or to other pernitted or unpermitted activities or structures caused by
the activity authonzed by this permit

d Design or construction deficiencies associated with the permitted work
e Damage claims associated with any future modification, suspension, or revocation of this permut

3 Reliance on Applicant's Data The determination of this office that 1ssuance of this permit 1s not
contrary to the public interest was made 1n reliance on the information you provided

4 Reevaluation of Permit Decision This office may reevaluate 1ts decision on this permut at any time the
circumstances warrant Circumstances that could require a reevaluation include, but are not limited to, the
following

a You fail to comply with the terms and conditions of this permit

b The information provided by you in support of your permit application proves to have been false,
incomplete, or 1naccurate (see 3 above)

¢ Significant new information surfaces which this office did not consider 1n reaching the oniginal
public interest decision

Such a reevaluation may result in a determination that 1t 1s appropnate to use the suspension,
modification, and revocation procedures contained in 33 CFR 325 7 or enforcement procedures such as
those contained 1n 33 CFR 326 4 and 326 5 The referenced enforcement procedures provide for the
1ssuance of an administrative order requiring you comply with the terms and conditions of your permit
and for the imitiation of legal action where appropnate You will be required to pay for any corrective
measures ordered by this office, and if you fail to comply with such directive, this office may 1n certain
situations (such as those specified in 33 CFR 209 170) accomplish the corrective measures by contract or
otherwise and bill you for the cost

When the structures or work authorized by this permut are still 1n existence at the time the property 1s
transferred, the terms and conditions of this permit will continue to be binding on the new owner(s) of the
property To validate the transfer of this permit and the associated lLiabilities associated with compliance
with 1ts terms and conditions, have the transferee sign and date below

(TRANSFEREE-SIGNATURE) (DATE)

(NAME-PRINTED)

(ADDRESS)
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TOWN OF SEWALL’S POINT

Building Department Ins ectlon Log
Date of Inspection: D Mo el | LA IO 2 o] , 2001; ' Page A—ofé .
PERMIT | OWNER/ADDRESS/CONTR. INSPECTION TYPE RESULTS | NOTES/COMMENTS
V[S511L| ECKMA - ReE TWE - IPASSED | 3" CkP; SCrsaty
< 101 HEDRY SEWAL WRY| [V PROGRESS .
FMC COMTRACTING (SWerf REC) INSPECTOR X
PERMIT | OWNER/ADDRESS/CONTR INSPECTION TYPE RESULTS | NOTES/COMMENTS
/{5313] FrveiauE 2 Foun dATI ORP|PISSED | Butg. vErMITEX mr o
< ¥ KINGSTON CT (eetury) PaSseiteot. phy ETgS: (tAS)~
DR IETWOOD i INSPECTOR g 7
PERMIT | OWNER/ADDRESS/CONTR INSPECTION TYPE RESULTS | NOTES/COMMENTS®
VISt5E MUSSO TIE M. $ coc. | PASSED [Formpmmey somav 1y
) l8$ RIVER RY Fewor @)
AY» PR BLVE ot INSPECTOR i
=i | OWNER/ADDRESS/CONTR INSPECTION TYPE RESULTS | NOTES/COMMEN
V4855 | &y nwe sy G SThIR Form | PASED | wreaie 2(2-90%0
23S SEWALLS PIWT RD | GAR/SE R4 gl o) \wsfal (330 P
5 Raa AYA T (Lghu) ‘WZW// TS [INsPECTOR &5
PERMIT | OWNER/ADDRESS/CONTR INSPECTION TYPE RESUL%S NOTES/COMMENTS
V] 5294 LERMAN 6 GMAE | PRSSED joomp BT Rewp 4fu/n
5 7 o RIVAELAMID DR, MoNoUTHIC SLAE _,
GRIBVLN COAT . INSPECTOR
PERMIT | OWNER/ADDRESS/CONTR INSPECTION TYPE RESULTS | NOTES/ICOMMENTS
q EoEITREC LY L Rl Vel il | s
?,‘F P SIS W’l’ﬁ@ﬂ'
l LU LM QQNW INSPECTOR <A
g7 | OWNER/ADDRESS/ICONTR INSPECTION TYPE RESULTS | NOTES/ICOMMENTS
INSPECTOR
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e STORM SHUTTERS



Date

Loz

Bullding to be erected for /\_/.46 GLE

MASTER PERMIT NO.

TOWN OF SEWALL'S POINT

BUILDING PERMIT NO. 6390

Type of Permit
Applied for by BA—NNEQ ,A-t MM N UM (Contractog‘éosalgf\‘g’” i “42.0p
Subdivision ' Lot Block Radon Fee \
Address __BZ Ny Sevais Pr P Impact F \
Type of structure _ < )& T/:: F:: \

Parcel Control Number:

S5 324 0o+ Ooe 00 305Coon)

Amount Paid Z/{ OD__Check # 22? (; Cash Other Fees
Total Construction Cost § . 52000 00

Electrical Fee

\

\
-
:

Plumbing Fee

Roofing Fee

( )

sores 7720t O Dot

400

TOTAL Fees

Signed MM@
Town Building Official

Applicant 2

7 BUILDING O ELECTRICAL O MECHANICAL

= PLUMBING 0O ROOFING 0 POOUSPA/DECK

T DOCK/BOAT LIFT O DEMOLITION O FENCE

0O SCREEN ENCLOSURE 0 TEMPORARY STRUCTURE O GAS

0 FILL %HURRICANE SHUTTERS O RENOVATION

0 TREE REMOVAL O STEMWALL O ADDITION
INSPECTIONS

F SESEEREE S SRS S S S S SR S Y

UNDERGROUND PLUMBING UNDERGROUND GAS

UNDERGROUND MECHANICAL UNDERGROUND ELECTRICAL

STEMWALL FOOTING FOOTING

SLAB

ROOF SHEATHING

TRUSS ENG/WINDOW/DOOR BUCKS
ROOF TIN TAG/METAL

PLUMBING ROUGH-IN
MECHANICAL ROUGH-IN

FRAMING

FINAL PLUMBING

FINAL MECHANICAL

FINAL ROOF

TIE BEAM/COLUMNS

WALL SHEATHING

LATH

ROOF-IN-PROGRESS

ELECTRICAL ROUGH-IN

GAS ROUGH-IN

EARLY POWER RELEASE

FINAL ELECTRICAL

FINAL GAS

BUILDING FINAL
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) 773-380~4 379

P Town of Sewall’s Point
BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION STVA /f;E:udmg Permit Number
Owner or Titleholder Name }?05/: RT N/)E— FELE City

Legal Description of Property C /9’//-77_/9 INS gﬂVE /ﬂT 3 Parcel Number
Location of Job Site /?2/ N 95 WhpL, s PT' Eﬂ/‘} ) Type of Work To Be Done
PROTECTION 70 HONE _AceoRPIDN + PANA

CONTRACTOR/Company Name /D PN N £ R AL U LTI PHG - D

Steet 50/ S 3A3RP S cty/~7 PIERCE stae [~ Zp 7

State Registration Number State Certification Number Martin Cou/nty License Number 2222 &2 é?’
FAA & Hole— /DT

ARCHITECT Phone Number

Street City State Zip

ENGINEER [TNE ZEVICH & A55prP /1B E5 phone Numbef ZSY )67 7- 9800

sweet __ /2 b N UNIVER S Zy DR ey Tl AUPER DALEwe L 2033322

AREA SQUARE FOOTAGE -~ SEWER ~ ELECTRIC Living Garage Covered Patios ScreenedPorch

Carport Total Under Roof Wood Deck Accessory Building

Type Sewage Sepuc Tank Permtt Number From Health Depart Well Permit Number

FLOOD HAZARD INFORMATION Flood Zone Minimum Base Flood Elevation (BFE) NGVD

Proposed First Floor Habitable Floor Fimished Elevation NGVD (Minimum 1 Foot Above BFE)

COST AND VALUES Estimated Cost of Construction or Improvements \')"Dﬁﬂ ,00 Estimated Fair Market Value (FMV) Pnor
To Improvemaents If tmprovement Is Cost Greater Than 50% Of Fair Market Value YES NO

SUBCONTRACTOR INFORMATION
Electnical

State License Number
Mechanical State License Number
Plumbing State License Number:
Roofing State Licanse Number

I understand that a separate permit from the Town may be required for ELECTRICAL PLUMBING SIGNS WELLS POOLS FURNANCE BOILERS,

HEATERS TANKS AIR CONDITIONERS, DOCKS, SEA WALLS ACCESSORY BUILDINGS SAND OR FILL ADDITION OR REMOVAL AND TREE
REMOVAL AND RELOCATIONS

CODE EDITIONS IN EFFECT AT TIME OF APPLICATION

Flonda Building Code (Structural Mechanical Plumbing Gas) South Flonda Bullding Code (Structural Mechanical, Plumbing Gas)
National Electnical Code Flonda Energy Code

Flonda Accessibilty Code A
THEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION | HAVE FURNISHED ON THIS APPLICATION IS TRUE AND CORREG THE BEYT
KNOWLEDGE AND | AGREE TO COMPLY-WIT| p %DES S AND ORDINANCES DURING THE BUILDIN
OWNER OR AGENT SIGNATURE (ReqDl,fic;—’;??g 2 ONTRACTOR SIGNATURE (Required)

State of Flonda, County of M A Jg 7// On State of Flonda County of /7 / 9 fa

This the iy?‘/{ day offf//[. V .200_& This the ;25 77 day ofgl/l,x 200_&_
by N ¢ who 18 personally by DA vinp N L19117l” 12 @
&fwn to me B produced

(Rt me o produced
as dentification As identrfication =

Py
Nota&%lec 9 ! (
My Commission Expires g T My Cw\@o#giﬁ%smgm
J . * My Commission DDA
BEF Expres May 16, 2007

VX' Ry Janese E Dagats ore

(Jeal
?¥ t; My Cemmussion DD191214




DATE (MM/DD/YY)

Acorp. CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE - DEC 302

PRODUCER THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND
SID BANACK INSURANCE AGENCY CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER THIS CERTIFICATE
2045 14TH AVE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE
P O BOX 130 POLICIES BELOW
VERO BEACH FL 32961
PHONE 772-562-3369 COMPANIES AFFORDING COVERAGE
INSURED COMPANYA AUTO OWNERS INSURANCE CO
BANNER ALUMINUM, INC , BANNER EXTERIORS, INC cOMPANY B OWNERS INSURANCE CO
504 SOUTH 33RD STREET AUTO OWNERS INSURANCE CO
FT PIERCE FL 34947 COMPANY C
COMPANY D
COMPANY E

S

NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT
LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED 8Y PAID CLAIMS

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED

OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TOWHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR

MAY PERTAIN THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES

JINsR] POLICY EFFECTIVE POLICY EXPIRATION LMITS
SR TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER SATE BmaNO Pty
GENERAL LIABILITY 912312-20525363-02 DEC 102 DEC 103 EACH OCCURRENCE $ 500,000
X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY FIRE OAMAGE (Any One Fire)  [$ 100,000
cuams maoe [ X | occur MED EXP (Any One Person)  |$ 10,000
B PERSONAL & ADV INJURY $ 500,000
Bl GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 500,000
[GEN L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER PRODUCTS-COMP/IOP AGG  |$ §00,000
| POLICY PROJECT i l LoC D
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY 95-424.573-00 DEC 102 DEC 103  |COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT s 500.000
X | ANY AUTO (Ea accident) '
ALL OWNED AUTOS BODILY INJURY
— (Per person) S
c SCHEDULED AUTOS
X | HIRED AUTOS BODILY INJURY s
X | NON-OWNED AUTOS (Per accident)
— PROPERTY DAMAGE s
GARAGE LIABILITY AUTOONLY EAACCIDENT |s
ANY AUTO OTHER THAN EAACC S
AUTO ONLY AGG |$
EXCESS LIABILITY 95-424-573-01 DEC 102 DEC 103 EACH OCCURRENCE i 1,000,000
X | oecur D CLAIMS MADE AGGREGATE $ 1,000,000
A s
DEDUCTIBLE s
RETENTION ¢ s
WORKERS COMPENSATION AND WC STATU- | Iomsn
EMPLOYERS LIABILITY TORY-LIMITS.
E L EACH ACCIDENT $
EL DISEASE EA EMPLOYEE |$
EL DISEASE POLICY LIMIT  [$
OTHER

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICLES/SPECIAL ITEMS

CERTIFICATE HOLDER I I ADDITIONAL INSURED, INSURER LETTER

—— CANCELLATION

TOWN OF SEWALL POINT
1S SEWEALL'S POINT RD
SEWALLS POINT FL 34996

Attention FAX 772-2204765

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE
EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF THE ISSUING COMPANY WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL 30
DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT BUT
FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE

INSURER IT S AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

ACORD 25-S (7/97) Certificate #

57023 Michael W Harns




PRODUCER

USI Northeast
555 Plesantville Rd. Ste 201 N

ACORD_ CERTIFICATE OF:LIABILITY;INSURANCE & - 4

DATE (MM/DD/YY)
03/29/2002

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION
ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE
HOLDER THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR
ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW

Briarcliff Manor Ny 10510 COMPANIES AFFORDING COVERAGE
COMPANY
A Twin City Fire Insurance Company
INSURED COMPANY
Strategic Outsourcing, Inc. B
PO Box 241448
Charlotte NC 28224 COMPANY
800-572-2412-7020 c
COMPANY
| D
COVERAGES R ; L ¢ . "

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS

& TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER P&‘;’gﬁ;’;ggmi ngﬁv(ma';mpgu LMITS
| GENERAL LIABILITY BODILY INJURY OCC s
COMPREHENSIVE FORM BODILY INJURY AGG s
|| PReEmisES/OPERATIONS . PROPERTY DAMAGEOCC |$
|| BRESER E Couapse HAzARD PROPERTY DAMAGE AGG | §
PRODUCTS/COMPLETED OPER B8 PDCOMBINEDOCC |
|| contracTua 81& PDCOMBINEDAGG | §
INDEPENDENT CONTRACTORS PERSONAL INJURY AGG | §
BROAD FORM PROPERTY DAMAGE
PERSONAL INJURY
| AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY BODILY INJURY s
ANY AUTO (Per person)
w
— nrowneontos oL ;
(Other than Private Passenger)
HIRED AUTOS
|| Non-owneD AuTOS PROPERTY DAMAGE s
| ormseweu o,
COMBINED
| Excess LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE s
UMBRELLA FORM AGGREGATE $
OTHER THAN UMBRELLA FORM $
HORKERS COMPENSATION AHD  icarlits | e
A" | e proprETORY ‘:] INCL 16Kk176500 03/01/2003 03/01/2008 Zt z;c;;:c ;’%ELT;Y UMIT : i’ ggg ) ggg
PARTNERS/EXECUTIVE 2
OFFICERS ARE | |excL EL DISEASE EA EMPLOYEE | § 1,000,000
OTHER

FL 34947

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICLES/SPECIAL ITEMS

Banner Exteriors, Inc aka Banner Aluminum, Inc
504 S 33rd Street
Fort Pierce,

fax 772-466-1427

Limted to Employees Leased to Banner Exteriors,Inc aka
Banner Aluminum,Inc by SOI
attn Janese Dagata

"CERTIFICATE HOLDER %5,

Banner Aluminum Inc.

3302-1/2 Enterprise Road
Ft. Pierce

"
N

. .
ACORD 25-N (1/95) ’ P,

34960

.

* s >
fﬂgh'\f

T
>3
X

I
a?

e

e

CANCELLATION ~ CL. e g,
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE
EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING COMPANY WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL
_30 _DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT,
BUT FAILURE TO MAIL SUCH NOTICE SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY

OF ANY KIND UPON THE COMPANY, ITS AGENTS PR _REPRESENTATIVES

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE [ ’Mw - 7 —/_ )

- i @ ACORD CORRORATION 1988

ot




e

MARTIN COUNTY, FLORIDA
P8 construction Industry Lic Bd
! Certificate of Competency
License. SP02469

Expires September 30, 2003
LOPER, DAVID N

BANNER ALUMINUM INC
504 S 33 ST

FT PIERCE, FL 34947
ALUMINUM/CONCRETE CONTRACTOR

.



NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT
Permit No , TaxIDNo 3 37 4/001 00022030500
State Of ____ £/ CountyOf __
THE UNDERSIGNED hereby gives notice that improvement will be made to certain real property, and in

accordance with Chapter 713, Flonda Statutes, the following information 1§ provided in this Notice of
Commencement

Legal Dezcnptlon c:g property and street address, if available ﬂ A P I A/ /V 5 @01/ £
L7

General description of improvements / NSTALL HURRICH /‘/ £ pﬁ NEL S
owner_ KpBERT NAECELE

Address__ Y2 N SFEFWALL S T RBAD sz/j)/zr EL 349 56
Owner'sinterestinsiteofimprovement_ A F£ S/ /7 1’7 LF

Fee Simple Title holder (if other than owner)

Address

Contractor [3ANNER AL v Mg Phonet_ /64 ~7 2/
Addtess _Soy Z 3377 27 7 PIERCEF] 39F47 Fatt b= 142D
Surety Phone# ’

Address Fax#

Amount of Bond $

Lender ’ Phone#

Address Fax#

Persons within the State of Florida designated by Owner upon whom notices or other documents may be served
as provided by Section 713 13 (1) (a) 7, Flonda Statutes

Name Phone#

Address Fax#

In addition to himself, owner designates DAV ID N [ D12 R of [DANNER ALUMI N/
(Phone# ﬁé 4L-22/0 Fax#f_/éé’/ggz )to receive a copy of the Lienor's Notice as provided in Section
713 13(1)(b), Flbnda Statutes

Expiration date of notice of commencement Is one year from the date of recording unless a different date is
specified

\ OWNERS SIGNATURE
STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTYOF _ 57 /L Ul /£

Sworn to and subscnbed before me this 457 #day of . 1"() L Y , 182043 by Z;_Z YTHL ZAZ AEC LELE, who
C s personally known to me §r who has produced v as lde%twn

Oyr <O

(seal)  SIGNATURE OF NO{I)\RY
TAWESE £ DACATA

) moomm CJTYPE OR PRINT NAME OF NOTARY
%. j Expires Mey 16, 2007 TITLE

COMMISSION NUMBER




SBMCI

PST & ESI

SBCCI PUBLIC SAFETY TESTING AND EVALUATION SERVICES INC.

900 Montclair Road, Suite A; Birmingham, Alabama 35213-1206
www sbccies.org
a Participating Member of the NES, inc

Evaluation Reports are the opinion of the Committee o

imply an approval or acceptance by any local community The Commiuttee,

n Evaluation, based on the findings, and do not constitute or

in review of the data submitted, finds

that in their opinion the product, maten:al, system, or method of construction specifically identified in this report
conforms with or Is a suitable aiternate to that specified in the Standard and International Codes,
SUBJECT TO THE LIMITATIONS IN THIS REPORT.

The Committee on Evaluation has reviewed the data
submitted for compliance with the Standard Building
Code®, the SBCCI! Standard for Hurricane Resistant
Residential Construction® SSTD 10, the Florida Building
Code-Building, and the International One and Two Family
Dwelling Code and submits to the Building Official or other
authority having junisdiction the following report  The
Committee on Evaluation, SBCCI PST & ESI and its staff
are not responsible for any errors or omissions to any
documents, calculations, drawings, specifications, tests or
summanes prepared and submitted by the design
professtonal or preparer of record that are histed in the
Substantiating Data Section of this report Portions of this
report were previously included in Evaluation Report
#2110 Copyrighted © 2003 SBCCI PST & ESI

REPORT NO 2304

EXPIRES See current SBCCI PST & ESI EVALUATION
REPORT LISTING

CATEGORY DOORS AND WINDOWS

SUBMITTED BY

TOWN AND COUNTRY INDUSTRIES, INC
400 WEST McNAB ROAD
FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33308

1. PRODUCT TRADE NAME
11 0040 Storm Panel’
12 0 050 Storm Panel
13 0 060 Storm Panel
EMW
15 R Accordion Shutter
16  Super 50 Roll-Up Shutter
17 0 0232" Steel Storm Panels
18 0 0285" Stee! Storm Panels
19 0 085 Clear Polycarbonate Storm Panel
2 SCOPE OF EVALUATION

21 Impact Resistance under SSTD 12-99
22 Structural - Transverse Wind Loads

3 USES

t
Town and Country Storm Panels and Shutters are used to
protect glazed openings and doorways from windborne debns

N

4 DESCRIPTION
41 General - Models

411 0040 Storm Panel

The-panel 1s 0 040 inch (1 0 mm) thick corrugated aluminum
alloy sections conforming with 3004-H34 Aluminum Alloy with
a mintmum yield strength of 25 ksi (172 MPa) The full panels
are 14 375 inches (365 mm) wide and 2 inches (51 mm) deep
Half panels 8 332 inches (212 mm) wide and 2 inches (51 mm)
deep are also avallable Panels are overlapped for unmited
width openings Extrusions for mounting panels are 6063-T6
aluminum alloy Mounting extrusions are “h” header, “U”
Header, Build-Out “U” Header, Stud Angle, Angle, C-Track,
Build-Out F-Track, “F" Track, and “F" Angle-Track See Tables
1 and 2 of this report for allowable loads and maximum and
minimum spans

412 0050 Storm Panel

The panel 1s 0 050 inch (1 3 mm) thick corrugated aluminum
alloy sections conforming with 5052-H32 Aluminum Alloy with
a minimum yield strength of 23 ksi (159 MPa) The full panels
are 14 375 inches (365 mm) wide and 2 inches (51 mm) deep
Half panels 8 332 inches (212 mm) wide and 2 inches (51 mm)
deep are also avallable Panels are overlapped for unlimited
width openings Extrusions for mounting panels are 6063-T6
aluminum alloy Mounting exirusions are “h” header, “U”
Header, Build-Out “U" Header, Stud Angle, Angle, C-Track,
Build-Out F-Track, “F” Track, and “F” Angle-Track See Tables
1 and 2 of this report for allowable loads and maximum and
minimum spans

413 The 0060 Storm Panel

The panel s 0 060 inch (1 5 mm) thick corrugated aluminum
alloy sections conforming with 3004-H34 Aluminum Alloy with
a mimimum yield strength of 25 ksi (172 MPa)

REPORT NO. 2304
PAGE 1 OF7
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The full panels are 14 375 inches (365 mm) wide and 2 inches
(51 mm) deep Half panels 8 332 inches (212 mm) wide and
2inches (51 mm) deep are also avallable Panels are
overlapped for unlimited width openings  Extrusions for
mounting panels are 6063-T6 aluminum alloy Mounting
extrusions are “h” header, “U"” Header, Build-Out “U” Header,
Stud Angle, Angle, C-Track, Build-Out F-Track, “F" Track, and
“F" Angle-Track See Tables 1 and 2 of this report for
Allowable Loads and Maximum and Mimmum Spans

§ P L7
The 6 8 Accordion Shutters are 6063-T6 Aluminum Alloy Slats
with interlocking male and female knuckles The typical slats
are 4 603 inches {117 mm) long and 0 054 inch (1 4 mm) thick
The alternate slats are 4 510 inches (115 mm) long and 0 054
inches (1 4 mm) thick The coverage of two successive slats
when the slats are fully extended 1s 6 8" (173 mm) Extrusions
for mounting the Accordion Shutters are 6063-T6 Aluminum
Alloy Mounting Extrusions are Wall Headers, Build out Wall
Header, Headers, Wall Sill, Base Sill, and Base Track See
Table 3 of this report for Aliowable Loads and Maximum Spans

415 HR Accordion Shutters

The HR Accordion Shutters are 6063-T6 Aluminum Alloy Slats
with interlocking male and female knuckles The slats are
4 596 inches (117 mm) long and 0 060 inch (1 5 mm) thick
The coverage of two successive slats when the slats are fully
extendedis 5 62 inches (143mm) Extrustons for mounting the
Accordion Shutters are 6063-T6 Aluminum Alloy Mounting
Extrusions are Wall Headers, Headers, Base Sill, and Base
Track See Table 3 of this report for Allowable Loads and

Maximum Spans
416 Super 50 Roll-Up Shutters

The Super 50 Roll-Up Shutters are assembled from interlocking
Extiruded Aluminum Slats The Slats are 6036-T6 Aluminum
Alloy with a thickness of 0 054 inches (1 4 mm) and a cross
section of 2 410 inches (61 mm) wide by 0 540 inches (14 mm)
deep Extrusions for mounting are 6063-T6 Aluminum Alloy
The shutter s rolled up into a cover at the top of the opening
whennotinuse See Table 4 of this report for Allowable Loads

and Maximum Spans
417 00232" Steel Storm Panel
The 0 0232" stee! storm panels are bare metal thickness of

0 0232 inch (0 6 mm)] corrugated steel sections conforming
with ASTM A 653 SS Grade 40 with a minimum yield strength

of 33 kst (228 MPa) and galvanized under ASTM A G 60 The’

full panels are 14 375 inches (365 mm) wide and 2 inches (51
mm) deep Panels are overlapped for unlimited width
openings They are mounted directly to the wall or by the use
of mounting extrusions  Extrusions for mounting panels are
6063-T6 aluminum alloy Mounting extrusions are “h” Header,
“U" Header, Build-out “U" Header, Stud Angle, Angle, C-Track,
Build out F-Track, “F” Track, “F" Angle-Track See Tables 1
and 5 of this report for muinimum allowable panel lengths and

allowable loads

418 00285" Steel Storm Panel

The 0 0285" steel storm panels are bare metal thickness of
00285 00478 inch (07 mm)] corrugated steel sections
conforming with ASTM A 653 SS Grade 33 with a minimum
yield strength of 33 kst (228 MPa) and gaivanized under ASTM
A G 60 The full panels are 14 375 inches (365 mm) wide and
2 inches (51 mm) deep Panels are overlapped for unlimited
width openings They are mounted directly to the wall or by the
use of mounting extrusions  Extrusions for mounting panels
are 6063-T6 aluminum alloy Mounting extrusions are “h”
Header, “U" Header, Build-out “U” Header, Stud Angle, Angle,
C-Track, Build-out F-Track, “F" Track, “F” Angle-Track See
Tables 1 and 5 of this report for mmimum allowable panel
fengths and allowable loads

419 0085 Clear Polycarbonate Storm Panel

The clear polycarbonate storm panels are used in conjunction
with the aluminum storm panels The panels are 0 085 inches
(2 mm) thick, 8 inches (203 mm) wide, and 2 inches (51 mm)
deep Panels are fabricated from Sheffield Plastic's HYZOD
(SBCCI PST & ESI 9564D) A mintmum of one full width
alumium panel s required o be installed immedtately adjacent
to each side of the polycarbonate panel See Tables 1 and 6
of this report for mimmum allowable panel lengths and
allowable loads

42 Large Missile Impact Resistance under SSTD 12

The Tqwn and Country Storm Panels and Shutters were tested
for large missile impact resistance under SSTD 12 using 9 foot
(2 7 m) long 9 pound (4 kg) projectiles traveling 50 feet (15 m)
persecond The panels tested passed the large missile impact
test The panels listed in this report may be used to protect
glazed openings and doorways from windborne debris in any

wind zone region
5 INSTALLATION

The manufacturer's published installation instructions and this
report shall be strictly adhered to and a copy of these
instructions shall be available at all imes on the job site dunng
installation The instructions within this report govern if there
are any conflicts between the manufacturer's instructions and

this report

T
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February 7, 1994

Mr Dale Brown
Building Official
Town of Sewalls Point

RE Bob Naegele Residence
82 N Sewalls Point Road

Dear Mr Brown

/3{7'(

JAMES E. PAIT, P.E.

Consulting Engineer

PO Box 1212, Stuart, Flonda 34995
(407) 2839218

OO,
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@@) \sf“
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¥, A
N oo

As requested by Mr Naegele, I have reviewed the proposal that 16" Sq masonry
column block be used for the above referenced project n lieu of 12" Sq formed

columns

It 1s my professional opinion that this method would be equal to or better than the
formed columns In essence the masonry block become permanent forms for
poured-in-place columns which exceed the original cross-sectional area of 144 Sq
inches by 15 Sq inches The masonry and stucco will also offer additional
protection from the elements The columns should be remnforced as per the permut
drawings and mspection holes provided to allow correct positioning of the vertical
bars and dowels The column block may be shifted approximately 5/8" 1n erther
direction without changing the position of the original columns See the attached

sketch for comparison

If I can provide any additional information regarding thus project, please do not
hesitate to contact me

fames E Pait, PE

JEP/sp
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Federal Emergency Management Agency

RegionlV
3003 Chamblee-Tucker Rd
Atlanta, CGA 30341

D EGCEIVE
Mr Dale Brown, \Mzem

Building Cfficial
Town of Sewall Point

1 South Sewall’s Point Road
Stuart, FL 34996

Re File Nos IAS6-269 and IA97-675

Dear Mr Brown

A review of National Flood Insurance Program insurance
applications reveals that structures in your community have been
rated below legally required elevations

Copies of the applications indicating the various structure
locations and elevations used for rating are enclosed

Please review your records to determine whether the structures in

question are in compliance with your Floodplain Management
Regulations

1 Error in Insurance Application - If the elevation
certificate with application is in error, provide this
office with copy of correct elevation from your files
(Section 60 3(b) (5) of National Flood Insurance Program
regulations requires participating communities to
record lowest floor elevations in conjunction with the
building permit/inspection process)

2 Varaiance Issued on Structure - If the elevation
certificate 1s correct and a variance has been i1ssued
to allow construction below the base flood elevation,
complete the enclosed variance report form and submit
to this office

3 Structure in Violation of Floodplain Management
Regulations - If the elevation certificate 1s correct
and no valid variance has been issued on the structure,
apprepriate code violation action must be taken,
including official citation and imposition of penalty
clause 1n accordance with your local code (attached 1s
a checklist of possible violations pertaining to this
structure which have possibly caused the additional
insurance premiums}




-2-

Your prompt attention to this important matter will be most
appreciated Please advise within thirty (30) days of the
appropriate action taken on the subject structures (When
responding, please reference the above policy/file number)

Should you need additional information or clarification, you may
contact Janice Mitchell by telephone at (770) 220-5441

ncerely,

JhA &yt

, A Todd Davison
ﬁﬂ/’ Director, Mitigation Division

Enclosures



JON E CHICKY, SR
Mayor

ROBERT M WIENKE
Vice Mayor

DAWSON C GLOVER, llI
Commissioner

CYRUS KISSLING
Commissioner

DONALD B WINER
Commissioner

Apnl 7, 1999

A Todd Davison

TOWN OF SEWALL'’S POINT

Director, Mitigation Division
FEM A RegionIV

3003 Chamblee-Tucker Road
Atlanta, GA 30341

Re File # 1A96-269 (82 North Sewall’s Point Road)

Dear Sir

JOAN H BARROW
Town Clerk

WILBUR C KIRCHNER
Chief of Police

RICHARD L MACEY
Building Inspector

JOSE TORRES, JR
Maintenance

I 'have mspected the subject property for possible violations of flood plan management

Be advised that the lowest floor elevation 1s constructed at 18 00 NGVD which is above the
mimmum requirement

Although the a/c enclosure appears to be of solid construction 1t 1s surrounded by properly-built
breakaway walls and the platform 1s elevated to at least 11 00 NGVD

A copy of the Elevation Certificate and wall sections are included for your information

Sincerely,

(Bt Cellit25g

Patrick Collins

Chief Building Official

BU000979

2"

2 One South Sewall's Point Road, Sewall's Point, Flonda 34996
‘\',é k4 Town Hall (561) 287-2455 « Fax (561) 220-4765 + E-Mail clerk@sewallspoint org
3}&/ Police Department (561) 781-3378 + Fax (561) 286-7669 * E-Mail police@sewallspoint org
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Checklist of Possible Violations {206/ ‘97/

File No IH?(J‘ 02(47

Lowest floor below required base flood elevation
[Reference 44 CFR, 60 3(c)(2 & 3)]

Solid perimeter walls (A Zone) - No openings
{Reference 44 CFR, 60 3(c)(5)]

Machinery or equipment, 1 € , hot water heater,

furnace, air conditioning compressor, etc , located below the base flood elevation [Reference 44
CFR, 60 3(2)(3)(1v)]

Uses below elevated floor, other than building

access, parking or limited storage [Reference 44 CFR, 60 3(c)(2 & 3) and defimition of "lowest
floor," Part 59 1]

Non-breakaway walls 1n Coastal High Hazard Area
(V Zone) [Reference 44 CFR, 60 3(e)(5)]

Substantially improved structure not elevated to

base flood elevation [Reference 44 CFR, 60 3(c)(2 & 3), and defimtion of "substantial
improvement, " Part 59 1]

Required "certificanions” not submtted for
V Zone building foundation, breakaway walls, floodproofing, elevation, etc [Reference
44 CFR, 60 3(e)(4), (&)(5)( & 1), (c)(4), and (b)(5)(1, u & m1)]
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) OMB NO 3067 0077

ELEVATION CERTIFICATE Expires May 31,1996

FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY
NATIONAL FLOOD INSURANCE PROGRAM
ATTENTION Use of this certificate does not provide a waiver of the flood insurance purchase requirement This form is used only to
provide elevation information necessary to ensure compliance with applicable community floodplain management ordinances, to
determine the proper insurance premium rate, and/or to support a request for a Letter of Map Amendment or Revision (LOMA or LOMR)
Instructions for completing this form can be found on the following pages

) SECTION A PROPERTY INFORMATION FOR INSURANCE COMPANY USE
BUILDING OWNER'S NAME POLICY NUMBER
Bobcer A/AE—’G ==
STREET ADDRESS (Including Apt Ups4, Suite and/or Bldg NumbeghOR PO ROUTE AND BOX NUMBER COMPANY NAIC NUMBER

E2Z. /0:;(7'4 S I o s FordT (Cann

OTHER DESCRIPTION (Lot and Block Numbers, etc )

X /oT3 CA-P-rA/AJ ‘s Cod=E
oy STATE ZIP CODE
S7T UL 7T éd/(/ﬁ/ft FFF7L

SECTION B FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP (FIRM) INFORMATION

7

Provide the following from the proper FIRM (See Instructions)

1 COMMUNITY NUMBER 2 PANEL NUMBER 3 SUFFIX 4 DATE OF FIRM INDEX 5 FIRM ZONE 6 BASE FLOOD ELEVATION
(1n AO Zones, use depth)

| /z0 se4 000/ D e € /9720 v /3 /O

-7 Indicate the elevation datum system used on the FIRM for Base Flood Elevations (BFE) PSNGVD 29 Clother (describe on back)
=8~ For Zones A or V, where no BFE is provided on the FIRM, and the community has established a BFE for this building site, indicate

~=the community's BFE LI | | | | | Jfeet NGVD (or other FIRM datum-see Section B, Item 7)

SECTION C BUILDING ELEVATION INFORMATION

-1- Using the Elevation Certificate Instructions, indicate the diagram number from the diagrams found on Pages 5 and 6 that best
- describes the subject building's reference level _&_

2(a)-FIRM Zones A1-A30, AE, AH, and A (with BFE) The top of the reference level floor from the selected diagram is at an elevation
of LL | /18 O feet NGVD (or other FIRM datum-see Section B, item 7)
(b) FIRM Zones V1-V30, VE, and V (with BFE) The bottom of the lowest horizontal structural member of the reference level from

- the selected diagram, I1s at an elevation of LI_I_M Lﬂeet NGVD (or other FIRM datum-see Section B, Item 7)
--(c) FIRM Zone A (without BFE) The floor used as the reference leve! from the selected diagram is LI [ feet above [_] or
- below ] (check one) the highest grade adjacent to the building

(d) FIRM Zone AO The floor used as the reference level from the selected diagram is [LLJ L} teet above [ or betow [} {check
= one) the highest grade adjacent to the building If no flood depth number i1s available, 1s the building's lowest floor (reference
level) elevated in accordance with the community's floodplain management ordinance? [J Yes [} No ] Unknown

=3 Indicate the elevation datum system used in determining the above reference level elevations QNGVD 29 [J other (describe
under Comments on Page 2) (NOTE If the elevation datum used in measuring the elevations s different than that used on

= the FIRM [see Section B, ltem 7], then convert the elevations to the datum system used on the FIRM and show the conversion
equation under Comments on Page 2 )

4 Elevation reference mark used appears on FIRM [ Yes g‘..No (See Instructions on Page 4)

- 5 The reference level elevation 1s based on Bactual construction ] construction drawings
- (NOTE Use of construction drawings i1s only vahd if the building does not yet have the reference level floor in place, in which
- ~case this certificate will only be valid for the building during the course of construction A post-construction Elevation Certificate
will be required once construction is complete )

6 The elevation of the lowest grade immediately adjacent to the building 1s LLL'-_;_L_I @feet NGVD (or other FIRM datum-see
Section B, ltem 7)

SECTIOND COMMUNITY INFORMATION

1 It the community official responsible for verifying building elevations specifies that the reference level indicated in Section C, Item 1
Is not the “lowest floor" as defined in the community's floodplain management ordinance, the elevation of the building's "lowest

floor" as defined by the ordinance s LI I | | || |feet NGVD, (or other FIRM datumzsee Section B, ltem 7)
2 Date of the start of construction or substantial improvement //dé 2 Z, /95

—~FEMA Form 81 31, MAY 93 REPLACES ALL PREVIOUS EDITIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR CONTINUATION




SECTION E CERTIFICATION

This certification 1s to be signed by a land surveyor, engineer, or architect who is authorized by state or local law to certify elevation
tnformation when the elevation information for Zones A1-A30, AE, AH, A (with BFE),V1-V30,VE, and V (with BFE) I1s required
Community officials who are authonzed by local law or ordinance to provide floodplain management information, may also sign the
certification In the case of Zones AO and A (without a FEMA or community issued BFE), a building official, a property owner, or an
owner's representative may also sign the certification

Reference level diagrams 6, 7 and 8 - Distinguishing Features—If the certifier 1s unable to certify to breakaway/non-breakaway wall,
enclosure size, location of servicing equipment, area use, wall openings, or unfinished area Feature(s), then list the Feature(s) not
included 1n the certification under Comments below The diagram number, Section C, ltem 1, must still be entered

I certify that the information in Sections B and C on this certificate represents my best efforts to interpret the data available
| understand that any false statement may be punishable by fine or imprisonment under 18 U S Code, Section 1001

CERTIFIER S NAME LICENSE NUMBER (or Affix Seal)

_Jorn J. Dears) LS 3o L.

COMPANY NAME
ééﬂb_w\/‘r" Jupr=z. Sur/E ~//ou( e

ADDRESS C!TY STATE ZIP
?z;:fokr /épguzdﬁg/, Sure 205 Jaﬂ/fm éo KPS BILSH

0. Ao vsr 2% (774~ B2l — fsss

M y

opies should be made of this Certificate for. 1) community official, 2) lnsurance agent/company, and 3) building owner

COMMENTS

ON WITH ON PILES,

SLAB BASEMENT PIERS, OR COLUMNS
A \ A v
ZONES ZONES ZONES ZONES

REFERENCE (
REFERENCE LEVEL REFERENCE
LEVEL LEVEL

FLOOD ADJACENT

ELEVATION REFERENCE] ADJACENT —GRADE
LEVEL GRADE

LeveL ELEVATION

/—)
8
Q

—)
I ————]

[ L

[ I "," ! a Lo
“ et . f f

.

et - y ‘. /T ADJACENT
O~ S NS L1

The diagrams above illustrate the points at which the elevations should be measured in A Zones and V Zones
Elevations for all A Zones should be measured at the top of the reference level floor
Elevations for all V Zones should be measured at the bottom of the lowest horizontal structural member

Page 2
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= =0 of Pokcy Nurder Eftective Date (a waiting penod may apply o not show ) / 3.2/ _/’ ‘f' O Mortgage Ciosing A Year
| a date or collect premum «f submuitted for rate onty) / - = Companion Poicy | Tem O 3 Years

NAME Last Condo Assocanon Name FIRST NAME Mooie Name or intia) ang Co-a0piCant 3 Name f 2p0CaDe)

- Please print aQedqdel= RObeI’-f \) 9’ ' ;LL =

Z| Mading ”“ o &a S;VJ

<l sete Sewalls Rount Rond _Stuart, FL 99 .
— ocation ',1 afteront from State ZIP Coce

f property 5a /ﬁ/

Zounty/ inside Yes Canm-\c 4 Panel NO Suthx Aponcant s Soc Se¢ Tax i D‘\Jo ‘

e Marh /) oo 130164 gy O IRRIIIDRGD g1 9279
< egular Flood Zone Is bullding Post FIRM construction ™ | Is buiding Pre-FIRM nsk Tes ‘:’,
A Program partictpation mergency | (Regular program only) \/ ‘ 5 or substantial improvement? ‘- being rated as Post FIRM?

: Compilete the Date built/start onn & Yeur vonth & Year Manutactured {Mobile) Viorin & Y eaf It outside park Moren & rew
appropnate  of construction Date of substantial —_— Home it inside park date -—- date placea on —

W ea (existing butding) q improvement/camage tacities installed permanent foundation

[s 4 PrOwner  Buiding ﬁ&ngle o 2-4 Other Non-residential Describe occupancy and indscate

Applicant 1s ™t Tenant _occupancy” amily farmity residential (including hoteVmotel)  # of untts if not 1 4 family N L a
! s this buiding i Yes Mo Lis dwelling apphicant s Y ™ | Is there more than one  ¥** :‘°/yll yes and coverage is desired refer, Jartuies
0 Sourse of construction? (/ principal resdence? buikding at this location”? regarding appurtenant structures sogdat may be required

On No of floors in entire buikling (ncliding base- g%)w “TT3 or more fioors  Coverage & Condo Association 3 Condo unit ‘ a actured/mobre
menvenciosed area  any) or buikding type floors  (kSpit-level 1S for O Rowhouse/townhouse ntire buikding home on foundation

Basement below grade on all 4 sdes, None O Fi - Is there any equipment (fumace ar cond t pump hot water heater etc) ves “\"‘/

\ ached garage?
Is buiding elevated (mcludes t ; \ Yes NPy uas attach photos of the front and rear of stimated repla single family
crawl space buiddings)? v’ the bu:ldmg and completg Section | on reverse !- __Mm ﬁ &Y} buildings) $ X m

CONSTRUCTION DATA & CO!

-

LOCATION OF CONTENTS | giBaseme@iPbry (BO) - £ & gLowest fioor only - ) Lowest fioor above grogny 7‘-,'. g dround Ievel ° o actured/
OWNED BY APPLICANT "; by ned coverage) above (BA) above ground level (FF) level & higher fioors (FRR)EY gor g . } nbbtb home (MH)
Yes
Are contents household personal property? List in Remarks contents other than hoysendid person ‘ ‘:' ‘
RESIDENTIAL CONDO % ™% No o\ A Nonescendl”  5q ft Tou Nonescemai R it : Vo "’mw’
ASSOC ONLY units area . Q-0 ‘\ ‘-.‘M O 8 Commerce
MANUFACTURED/ Maks \ Moast Senel Numoer Ny 'v ’. " d Yes No
MOBILE HOME ONLY “  cogty anchored?
Yes No
Is buiiding flood-proofed? / V ZONES ONLY Does base flood elevation nﬁ%s ot wave action l”“ak REGM OFHCED.?.NLY
w 4 van
5: It elevation certificate previously submted attach Dec Page or — l lﬂ‘ TS
: E give State Farm policy number to whch certificate was attached ( [} e RIN _,J
> | It Post-FIRM construction in Zones A A1-A30 AE, AO AH V V1-V30 VE or it Pre-FIRM construction is elevation-rated submrt elevation IO ©§ Jh4, 0=
2 &| certificate and elevation data below See Flood Manual for gudance - -
Ol Lowest Basa flood = Elevation ditference "'5 qabefogfeved
floor elevation g‘ __alevation /10 (to nearest foot +or —) @ and «M p Yes
_ | s coverage requrred for Yoo No 4t yes check ST RERR " TRK RRS Coe 1s property to be thayred Yos No
» o | disaster assistance? govemnment ag « owned by state gove : -
c>>§ Does appicant qualify as a small business? Y Mo ?ollcy number of other State
O < (See Flood Manuat for defnrton) \{ Farm msurance on same properny
TOTAL BASIC LI ADROIT LIMITS (REG _PROGRAM ONLY)| premium | _DED DISC _| TOTAL
COVERAGE | AMOUNT OF Amount of Annual Amouny of Annual SUBTOTAL | Annual Prem
INSURANCE Insurance EE'_?__‘Q Premium Insurance Fatm Premuum  |(Basic + Add1)| Reduction PREMIUM
! P
2 | Busang 1&5000 00 500@ 00 05 oo 0 [£9 oo 494 0|B00 w|y9Y o
- * £y
< | Contents N ¢
% | ) pectne cov | (9 () G0 00 1500000 ) 35 w| 450w /4 0|23G 0| Joo %339
z v v
: ij 5 ce . * Annual subtotal "7\3 3 00
g DEDUCTIBLES Budding S Three year subtotal 0
« 0 s (annual X three)
3 Contents ~ $ * Communsty rating
Qo system drscount 00
Community Rating Class Expense constant  + €5
' Federal Policy Fee + 00
T (Policy Service Fee)
<l Is pohicy required
3| Onginal ﬁl\sum (JMortgagee  Copy Olinsured O Mortgagee |- TOTAL PREMIUM PAYABLE -
3 by mortgagee? A {(must be oaid i full) - 03 0)
{Give Name ano Acoross) o
- Change Loss , b‘* -
® <o W B ccintl
:‘: OAdd ODelete Oto Omig O payee e — Tl
g (Give Name ano Adaress) i
x Change Svc
4 OQadd ODelete Oto Omg O payee 0 agt
= ZIP Cooe _aan Numper Vortgagee Suset Code

il tord hal

INFLATION COVERAGE AUTHORIZATION (Appi: uniess rej - not applicable for Preterred Risk)

1 understand that my Flood Policy wiil automatically increase its protectron imss at each renewai date until the maximum
amount of coverage permrted by the Flood Program is reached Thre percentage of increase will be as shown in the
appropriate Index published dunng the previous policy penod (the Inflaton Coverage index for building coverage and the

Agent s Code Stamp

QT 219065743

Wq«w Management Agency s Mules ana rates and may be

//

Apphcant s Sngnatm

E Gonsumer Price Index for contents coverage) If at my request the buildng or contents imn s changed during the q —7 7 0 R
< | previous policy penod the effective date of that change will be used m determining the percentage of increase
8 s not authorize State Farm to reduce my policy kmits due to a decrease in the index uniess | specifically request 1t Fa i ' L O K:) 5 9, ’ q

% | reject Intlation Coverage

A z Date and Time of Application \
S| am applying for the nsurance ndicated and the statements on this apphication are corect | understand that the Oay o C o 0 35 m
& | premum snown abov lQ l [q;*, l / Opm
« | revised

Date and Tume of Full Premmum Payment

TS &

F7 7635 11 Rav 394 |7/

INDICATE REMARKS ON REVERSE



— I

Lowaest tloor which includes living )
area 1s off ground by means of Pies  [J Posts O Pers Columns  {J Solid perimeter walls O Paratiel shear walis (O Ful
1 Does the area below the elevated floor Y9 M | yes check the O pdmace O Heat pump D) Washer O Freezer
comain machmery o equ ? i "~ appropnate tems ‘Air condrtioner Hot water heater O oryer
G| List any other mactunery or Note There is kmited coverage below the
a| equipment servicing the buiding lowest elevated fioor - review the pohcy
cz> 3| 2 1s the area beiow the ll yes answer the Fully Partially
= a ~ -t—— Y
58] elevated fioor enciosea? ing questons o1
W Firished (20 or more hne 9 Number of feet elevated 3’
“3jaeais D teet of fimshed wals) Unfiushed 2 OC) floor 1s above the ground /
=1 Type [5) such as Other
“ of walls O Breakaway, O Latice e U vents (garage doors are not conscered permanent openings) U (descnbe) i
Parks her :
Areaisused for [ a:oe:g storage/ 0O ! ) gewm) (20§ A Fe
»| Policy will be \ [8) Soc Sec/
= Z| assigned to Tax | D No
F3 w
o2
G 9| signature of
"‘,‘,§ current nsured X - AN
! T
>z PREFERRED RISK ONLY Flood loss claims information - List al payments due}?tqod losses and/or disaster rebef O No losses
I 4
e 2 Date Date ~ Date
% 3] ot loss Amount $ of loss Amaunt $ of loss Amount $
T
] Date Date ,p N Wk G Date
a 8 of losS Amount $ of loss bi i¥ of loss Amount $
SZ[bate Date A RS AU Date
of loss Amount $ of loss mmw of loss Amount $
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SPECIFIC RATING REPORTING FORM
AND RATING WORKSHEET

TAG, - R69
ELEVATED BUILDINGS
WYO Company SHoate Farem Date- 1209y
Underwnter: AlanTJeaking Applicauon No :_ 98 -RK +777Y-0O
Applicant__Naegele , Roloert
BUILDING INFORMATION PROPERTY ADDRESS
FIRM Zone: V13 9 N. Sewalls fhind R9.
Elevation of Lowest Elevated Floor: ____¢-S Stuernd  Fl. 3499
Base Flood Elevauon: IL-_’. .0 N
Elevation of Enclosure: 9.2
Difference: -S
Size of Enclosure: Sewial { S VES j PL
Value of Building M&E / L
Gf Over SS.OOO)'g W Y F

Number of "Sets" of
Apphiances (if Over One):

Occupancy Type.

sinale fanily

Building Type: lncl. @acl.
Zones V1-V30, V,and VE
Replacement Cost to Coverage Ratio: 24

BFE Adjusted for Wave Height?
FIRM BFE Includes Wave Height?

b

|01

ComMMuNITY NoO.:

[49Y

CONSTRUCTION DATE:

RATE CALCULATIONS

BUILDING:

Basic Coverage Rate

Step 1 - Starung Rate L O%

Step 2 - Enclosure Loading _+ 4|

Step 3 - M&E Loading + JY
Total: LAY /lb/

CONTENTS:

Basic Coverage Rate

Step | - Starting Rate A9

Step 2 - Apphance Loading _+

X1

Total:

Q Copy of Community Issued Vanance Enclosed

JAN 12 peep

Additional Coverage Rate
].o¥

[.0¥8

Additional Coverage Rate
* as

25

Q Copy of Statement That "No Variance Was Required” Enclosed

Comments:

Tty by v warsy feetie F G dip

0 °
c’zm(,/( /(4114/0 e W

y X e 40D

e  Feeld fc d(,éf}u;] A (00403,
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GENERAL NOTES

DESIGN

Design of the structure 1s based on the standard Building Code
1991 Edition and al)l other applicable Standards

SUPERIMPOSED LOADS

Floor 40psf L.L. Wind velocity=100 mph
Roof - 30psf L L 15psf D I (Partitions)
Balcony. 60psf L L 60psf D L (Block Walls)
SOIL:

Clear the building areas of trees,roots,organics and other
deleterious materials

Rackfill with selected granular material 1in 15" maximum lifts
and compact to a minimum density of 98% as determined by

ASTM D-1557

Allowable so1l pressure shall be 2500 psf(Owner shall ver1fy)

CONCRETE

Concrete shall develop a minimum strength of 3000 psi at

28 days

All concrete shall be ready-mixed and in accordance with

ASTM C-94.

slump and cylinder tests shall be performed by an 1ndependent
testing laboratory Provide 4 tests for each concrete placement
and/or 4 tests for each 50 cu yds.

Maximum allowable slump shall be 5 inches.

REINFORCING

Rei1nforcing steel shall be deformed,new billet steel 1in
accordance with ASTM A-615 Grade 60 and detailed 1n accovdance
with ACI 315

All splices shall be 1n accordance with Chapter 7 of

ACI 318-81,with a minimum splice of 40 bar diameters

Fabricator shall submit four sets of shop drawings for the review
and approval of the Architect



MASONRY

Concrete block units shall conform with ASTM C-90

Placement of unit masonry shall be styaight,plumb and true to
a tolerance of 1/8" in ten feet.

Provide "Dur-0O-Wal" standard weight all galvanized #9 gage
truss reinforcing at every second course of masonry

Lay concrete blocks in rvunning bond with successive courses
lapped 1/2 of a unit.

WOOoD

Wood for beams,columns and decking shall be pressure treated
SOUTHERN PINE No 2

Minimum Fb=1500 ps) and E=1,600,000 ps)

MICRO=LAM beams shall be fabricated and erected 1n accordance
with the specifications of the TRUS JOIST CORPORATION

I
-

Y- <43
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WARNER, FOX, WACKEEN, DUNGEY
SEELEY, SWEET, WRIGHT & BEARD, L.L.P.

DEBORAH B BEARD 1100 S FEDERAL HIGHWAY
RICHARD J DUNGEY* PO DRAWER 6

M LANNING FOX* STUART FLORIDA 34995-0006
LOUIS E LOZEAU JR (561) 287-4444
MICHAEL J McCLUSKEY TELEFAX (561) 220-1489
WILLIAM R PONSOLDT JR JUPITER (561) 744 6499
GARY L SWEET WWW WARNERFOX COM

W THOMAS WACKEEN**
THOMAS E WARNER**
TIM B WRIGHT

* BOARD CERTIFIED REAL ESTATE LAWYER

FERNANDO M GIACHINO
ROBERT A. GOLDMAN
FREDERIK W VANVONNO
SUSANN B WARD

AARON A FOOSANER
ROBERT L SEELEY
OF COUNSEL

*«¢ BOARD CERTIFIED CIVIL TRIAL LAWYER r-\ "\‘!1_ 4 W g |
R I . F = \4 L /1 i
July 13, 2001

=

BY__

JuL 1 6 2001

_

i1
Florida 34996

Re Rip-Rap Variance F‘ LE

Dear Mr and Mrs Naegele

Sewall’s Pomt,,

The Town Commussion has passed a resolution granting your requested permit Please
immediately submit to the Town an 8 5 x 11 certified copy of survey reflecting the proposed
construction of the approved structure so that the Town may attach 1t to the Resolutton The
sooner that this 8 5 x 11 certified copy of the survey 1s submutted to the Town, the sooner the

Resolution may be recorded by you and then construction may begin

cc Vice Mayor Thomas P Bausch

Mrs Joan H Barrow /
Mr Edwin B Arnold

H \TOSPALETTERS\2001 letters\cover bercaw



ROBERT M WIENKE

TOWN OF SEWALL’S POINT O o Manogor

THOMAS P BAUSCH T JOAN H BARROW
Vice Mayor Town Clerk

) DAWSONC GLOVER, Il

LARRY E McCARTY
Commisstioner

Chief of Police

E DANIEL MORRIS

GENE SIMMONS
Commissioner

Building Official

MARC S TEPLITZ
Commusstoner

JOSE TORRES, JR
Maintenance

October 31, 2001

Mr Robert Naegele
82 North Sewall’s Point Road
Sewall’s Point, Florida 34996

STATEMENT RE VARIANCE FOR LOT 3 CAPTAIN’S COVE

7/01  Warner Fox - legal fees $85 00
8/01 Warner Fox - legal fees $54 84
9/01 Clerk of Court - recording fees $24 00
; TOTAL DUE $163 84

Kindly make your check payable to the “Town of Sewall’s Point ” Thank you

One South Sewall's Point Road, Sewall's Point, Florida 34996
Town Hall (561) 287-2455 « Fax (561) 220-4765 + E-Mail clerk@sewallspoint org
Police Department (561) 781-3378 ¢ Fax (561) 286-7669 * E-Mail police@sewallspoint org




WARNER, FOX, WACKEEN, DUNGEY
SEELEY, SWEET, WRIGHT & BEARD, L.L.P.

DEEORAH B BEARD 1100 5 FEDERAIL HIGHWAY

RICHARD J DUNGEY* PQ DRAWER & FERNANDO M GIACHINO
M LANNING FOX* STUART, FLORIDA 34995 00086 ROBERT A. GOLDMAN
LOUIS E LOZEAU, JR (561) 287-4444 FREDERIE W VANVONNO
MICHAEL J McCLUSKEY TELEFAX (561) 220-1489 SUSANN B WARD
WILLIAM R PONSOLDT JR JUPITER (S&1) 744 6499

GARY L. SWEET WWW WARNERFOX COM

W THOMAS WACKEEN*" AARON A FOOSANER
THOMAS E WARNER*" ROBERT L. SEELEY
TIM B WRIGHT OF COUNSEL

« BOARD CERTIFIED REAL ESTATE LAWYER
«* BOARD CERTIFIED CIVIL TRIAL LAWYER

July 13, 2001

Mrs Joan H Barrow, Town Clerk
Town of Sewall’s Point

One South Sewall’s Point Road
Sewall’s Point, Florida 34996

Re Resolution for Robert J Naegele and Ruth M Naegele

Dear Joan

[ am enclosing the resolution granting the permit requested by Mr and Mrs Naegele 1 have
signed the resolution and I am sending 1t to you to hold until M1 and Mrs Naegele have
provided the required certified copy of the survey to be attached to the resolution Once the

resolution has been fully-executed and recorded, please send me a copy for my files

If you any questions, please call

<Y
D\k
[1m {
g o
TBW/mcl CANNe
/l(

Enclosure @ @
\

HATOSPLLETTERSY2001 lettersibarrow cover nacgele



WARNER, FOX, WACKEEN, DUNGEY
SEELEY, SWEET, WRIGHT & BEARD, L.L.P.

DEBORAH B BEARD 1100 S FEDERAL HIGHWAY

RICHARD J DUNGEY* PO DRAWER 6 FERNANDO M GIACHINO
M LANNING FOX* STUART FLORIDA 34995-0006 ROBERT A. GOLDMAN
LOUIS E LOZEAU JR (561) 287-4444 FREDERIK W VANVONNO
MICHAEL J McCLUSKEY TELEFAX (561) 220-1489 SUSANN B WARD
WILLIAM R PONSOLDT JR JUPITER (561) 744-6499

GARY L SWEET WWW WARNERFOX COM

W THOMAS WACKEEN"* AARON A FOOSANER
THOMAS E WARNER** ROBERT L. SEELEY
TIM B WRIGHT OF COUNSEL

* BOARD CERTIFIED REAL ESTATE LAWYER
** BOARD CERTIFIED CIVIL TRIAL LAWYER

July 13, 2001

Mr and Mrs Robert J Naegele
82 North Sewall’s Point Road
Sewall’s Point,, Florida 34996

Re Rip-Rap Variance
Dear Mr and Mrs Naegele

The Town Commuission has passed a resolution granting your requested permit Please
immediately submit to the Town an 8 5 x 11 certified copy of survey reflecting the proposed
construction of the approved structure so that the Town may attach 1t to the Resolution The
sooner that this 8 5 x 11 certified copy of the survey 1s submitted to the Town, the sooner the
Resolution may be recorded by you and then construction may begin

cc Vice Mayor Thomas Pysch
Mrs Joan H Barrow
Mr Edwm B Arnold

H \TOSPALETTERS\2001 letters\cover bercaw
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RESOLUTION NO. D

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COMMISSION OF THE
TOWN OF SEWALL'S POINT, FLORIDA, GRANTING J.
RUEL BAKER A VARIANCE FOR CONSTRUCTION OF A
RIP-RAP AT THE TOE OF AN EXISTING SEA WALL IN
THE UPLAND BUFFER ADJACENT TO PART OF
GOVERNMENT LOT 2, SECTION 35, TOWNSHIP 37
SOUTH, RANGE 41 EAST, AT SEWALL’S POINT,
MARTIN COUNTY, FLORIDA, AS DESCRIBED IN THE
QUIT CLAIM DEED RECORDED AT OFFICIAL
RECORDS BOOK 1310, PAGE 2367, OF THE PUBLIC
RECORDS OF MARTIN COUNTY, FLORIDA.

WHEREAS, J Ruel Baker (“Applicant”) the owner of the above-described property
has applied for a permit under the Code, and

WHEREAS, the Town Building Department received, reviewed and denied the
Applicant’s application for a building permut to build the above-referenced structure because
the proposed structure 1s non-conforming under the Code, and

WHEREAS, the Applicant has appealed the denial of his application for a permit to this
Town Commission, and

WHEREAS, the Town Commussion has reviewed the appeal by the Applicant, and the
Town Commussion has determined that the Applicant demonstrated that the purpose of the
upland buffer restriction, that 1s to protect shorelines, their associated vegetation, wildlife, and
water quality attributes from adjacent development impacts, will not be frustrated by the
building of the rip-rap and that the rip-rap will promote and comport with the health, safety,
and welfare of the Town, and

WHEREAS, the Town Commission has determined that the Applicant should be

Page 1 of 3
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OR BK 01579 PG 2197

granted a variance from Section 70-101, and has determuned that the Applicant meets all other
criteria and requirements of that ordinance

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COMMISSION OF
THE TOWN OF SEWALL'S POINT, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

1 The Applicant’s appeal 1s hereby granted by the Town Commussion of the Town
of Sewall’s Point, Florida, and the Applicant shall be granted a building permit to construct the
rip-rap 1n the upland buffer area in accordance with the plans submutted to the building
department of the Town of Sewall’s Point, an 8 5 x 11 copy of which are attached to this
Resolution

2 This appeal 1s granted for construction of the rip-rap and shall not constitute
permission or license either now or 1n the future to modify the structure or to construct any
other structure attached to or part and parcel of the rip-rap

3 This Resolution shall be recorded by the Applicant in the Martin County Public
Records at the Applicant’s expense

4 This Resolution and permit are conditioned upon payment by Applicant of any
fees due under Section 46-31 of the Town Code

The vote was as follows

>

YE NAY
ROBERT M WIENKE, Mayor v’
THOMAS P BAUSCH, Vice Mayor v
DAWSON C GLOVER, III, Commissioner v
v
v

E DANIEL MORRIS, Commissioner
MARC S TEPLITZ, Commuissioner

The Mayor thereupon declared this Resolution 5-6/ approved and adopted by the
Town Commussion of the Town of Sewall's Point on this ZQtn day of /Y] @,rgh 20D /

Page 2 of 3
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2001
DA
ey 4
¢
ATTEST
) .

Joan H Barrow, Town Clerk

(TOWN SEAL)

TunWown Attorney
Appro 0 form and

legal sufficiency

F A\HOMEWMARTHARTOSPWRESOL'2001\baker 06 01

Page 3 of 3
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